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PART # LEGEND:
        Make/Model #      Part #

 0000    -    141, 142
            1st Four Digits     Next Number(s)

Odd Part #’s = Left (Driver Side)
Even Part #’s = Right (Passenger Side)

Single Part #’s = Universal (Fits Both Sides)
If a Part has Two Numbers Listed, then both a Left
Side and Right Side are Available for this Vehicle.
NOTE: All of our catalog photographs are pictured

using the Left Side (Driver Side) except
when only a Right Side is available or

in the case of a Universal Part.

10 Reasons to Buy from KeyParts!
Hundreds of both classic & late-model
distributors across the USA purchase
their parts from KeyParts. Why?
1. Quality - Parts unmatched by any
other manufacturer in appearance
and functionality.
2. Confidence - Over 16 years of pro-
viding dependable service.
3. Trust - New parts are vehicle-fit
tested and proven before being fac-
tory produced.
4. Value - Top quality parts and ser-
vice balanced with highly competitive
pricing.
5. Inventory - More panels available
than any other manufacturer and a
huge inventory of parts.
6. Service - Fast, efficient, reliable
crosscheck and processing of orders.
7. Handling - Packing orders with
care and proficiency to assure safe
arrival.
8. Shipping - Orders shipped within
24hrs of receipt.
9. Convenience - Mastercard/VISA/
AMEX/Discover are all accepted for
payment on orders.
10. Protection - Easy RMA proce-
dures when necessary. Parts identified with this GM Restoration Parts logo are

officially licensed by the General Motors Corporation.
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2WD - 2 Wheel Drive
4WD - 4 Wheel Drive
A
ASSY - Assembly
B
BAT - Battery
BD - Board
BDSD - Bedside
BK - Back
BMPR - Bumper
BRKT - Bracket (s)
BTTM - Bottom
C
CHNL - Channel
CME - Chrome
CMPLT - Complete
CONV - Convertible
CRNR - Corner
CRS - Cross
CTR - Center
CVR - Cover

PART DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATIONS

D
DBL - Double
DLG - Dog Leg
DR - Door
DRSKN - Door Skin
E
EXT - Exterior
EXTD - Extended
F
FLR - Floor
FLTSD - Fleetside
FNDR - Fender
FRT - Front
FT - Foot
FWD - Front Wheel Drive
G
GRDS - Guards
H
HD - Heavy Duty
HNDL - Handle
HSE - House
HT - Hard Top

I
INR - Inner
INT - Interior
L
LBD - Long Bed
LD - Light Duty
LH - Left Side
        (Driver Side)
LIC - License
LMP - Lamp
LNS - Lens
LTR - Litre
LTS - Lights
LWB - Long Wheel Base
LWR - Lower
M
MLDG - Molding
O
OEM -
Original Equipment Maker
OUT - Outer

P
P/U - Pickup
PKG - Parking
PKT - Pocket
PLR - Pillar
PLT - Plate
PNL - Panel
PNS - Pans
PTD - Painted
Q
QTRP - Quarter Panel
R
RAD - Radiator
RCKR- Rocker
REG - Regular
RGLTR - Regulator
RH - Right Side
        (Passenger Side)
RR - Rear
S
SBD - Short Bed
SD - Super Duty

SECT - Section
SL - Sill
SLP - Slip-On
SPG - Spring
SS - Stainless Steel
STD - Standard
STPSD - Stepside
SUPT - Support
SWB - Short Wheel Base
T
TLGT - Tailgate
TRNS - Transmission
U
UPR - Upper
W
w/  - With
w/o  - Without
WHL - Wheel
WHLHSE - Wheelhouse
WNDSLD - Windshield
WNDW - Window

WWWWWhhhhhy STEEL GRADE and GAy STEEL GRADE and GAy STEEL GRADE and GAy STEEL GRADE and GAy STEEL GRADE and GAUGE arUGE arUGE arUGE arUGE are Impore Impore Impore Impore Important:tant:tant:tant:tant:
The Steel Making Process: All Steel is not Equal
The basic process of making steel requires mixing the raw materials of iron ore, coke, and limestone together in a blast
furnace. The materials are superheated and melt together. A bonding process of the various materials occurs during the
molten liquid stage. The impurities and waste biproducts called slag are seperated and removed. The liquid material that
remains is the basis of steel when cooled. Further processing options determine the type, grade, and gauge of the finished
steel or steel alloy product.

Steel Grade Determination: Grade = Durability
Manufacturers do not all use the same type of alloy steel to make parts in our industry. The steel grade is indictative of
performance. The higher the grade, the better performance and durability. Some of the factors that affect the performance of
steel, and the parts manufactured from it are: hardness, grain size, alloy composition, and heat treating. KeyParts are
made from one of the highest grades of steel in order to manufacture parts that will last and be more resistent to corrosion
and rust. KeyParts uses steel that is less hard in order to form the parts more precisely, but also a dense steel that is far
less porous and more corrosion/rust resistent.

Steel Gauge Factor: Gauge = Strength
The number of ounces per square foot of area or the weight of the steel defines gauge. “The lower the gauge number, the
thicker the steel”. This base definition applies to bare steel before any galvanizing, paint or other type of coating. Manufac-
turers that use sheet steel typically order the material to the minimum gauge acceptable to the customer and specify that
“nominal” tolerances be used.

Nominal means that the customer could order the minimum 24 gauge material thickness (.0219”) with a standard plus or
minus .003 inches tolerance for that gauge. The result is that even though the customer ordered a metal thickness within
the 24-gauge range, the material received and subsequently processed and sold is in the 25-gauge range. In this case, the
customer is truly selling a product that is 24 gauge in name only.

KeyParts orders material with “tight” tolerances to assure that the specified gauge be acquired and used for the parts we
produce. The steel is also ordered with a thicker gauge to further maintain control since the theoretical thickness cannot be
maintained 100% precisely in the steel forming process. KeyParts uses OEM or better gauges of steel which far exceeds
the minimum gauge acceptable to the customer. The gauge of steel is important for strength. The thicker the gauge, the
more resistent it is to pings, dents, bending, and stress. All of our parts are 19gauge or thicker.
With KeyParts, customers can be sure that they receive a product that meets the strength and durability standards they are looking
for in the parts that they buy.
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LATE-MODEL TRUCK
BODY STYLES

General Information: Vehicle Body Styles

The top truck doesn’t have a backseat or room for storage. The middle truck shown
has an elongated cab with storage space to fit equipment or a small passenger
behind the front seat and has a latched door on the passenger side for access. The
bottom truck has a full backseat for passengers with four door handle access.

STEPSIDE

The BED is indented with a recessed step
in front of the back wheel and a fender
that protrudes out. The bed width is nar-
rower than standard full size. It does not
have a rear wheel house.

                                 SHORT BED                                        LONG BED

SUV & JEEP

4 Door

2 Door

The following list specifies the names that
major OEM’s designate their different
truck body styles (the examples shown
left are FORD):

FORD
Regular Cab
Super Cab
Crew Cab
CHEVY

Standard Cab
Extended Cab

Crew Cab
DODGE

(Old Style) 94-02

Standard Cab
Club Cab
Quad Cab
DODGE

(New Style) 02-ON

Standard Cab
Quad Cab

FLEETSIDE

The BED is steamlined and straight along
the body side contour as a complete bed-
side with no indent and no step. The bed
width is standard full size. The bed has a
rear wheel house.
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General Information: Typical Vehicle Body Areas, Chrome/Painted Bumper Charts

TYPICAL CAB PANELS

TYPICAL BED PANELS (FLEETSIDE)

STANDARD TRUCK

CAB SECTION

BED SECTION

FRONT END

UNDERSIDE OF CAB UNDERSIDE OF BED

Bed:
Floor
Section

Bed:
Front Panel

Tailgate

Bed:
Lower Rear

Bed:
Lower Front

Wheel
House

Wheel Arch

Wheel Arch
Upper Section

Tailpan

Cross Member

Cab
Floor Pan

Lower Door Skin

Front & Rear
Cab Floor
Supports

Rocker Panel

Cab Corner

Full
Door Skin

Inner
Door BottomFootwell

Front & Rear
Door Pillars

Rear
Outer
Floor Pan

Cab Floor
Supports Rear Cross Sill

Bed Floor Cross Sills

Bed Floor
Section
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2’W x 3’H
SHEET STEEL....................................9903-502

3’W x 5’H
SHEET STEEL....................................9903-501

UNIVERSAL REPAIR PARTS for DOMESTIC/IMPORT Trucks, Vans, SUV’s or Autos

3’W x 4’H
SHEET STEEL....................................9903-500

36”W x 3/4”H
FLEX EDGE (STEEL)..................................................................9901-192

36”W x 3”H
FLEX EDGE (STEEL).................................................................9901-191

60”W x 5 1/2”H
DOOR BOTTOM (J LIP)......................9902-130

60”W x 12”H
DOOR BOTTOM (J LIP)......................9902-131

60”W x 12”H
DOOR BOTTOM (J LIP) w/return........9902-132

FLEX EDGES

J LIP DOOR BOTTOMS

STEEL SHEETS

WWWWWhen hen hen hen hen TTTTTo Use UNIVERSAL REPo Use UNIVERSAL REPo Use UNIVERSAL REPo Use UNIVERSAL REPo Use UNIVERSAL REPAIR PAIR PAIR PAIR PAIR PARARARARARTS:TS:TS:TS:TS:
You should use these steel Universal Parts for areas that do not require an entire new part replacement and for minor
areas of rust. They can work well for small areas to patch such as those shown above. Flex Edge is efficient with curved
areas. J-Lips are particularly useful for a partial door area repair.

However, make sure that the areas to be repaired do not have significant rust around them that can migrate over to a
newly repaired area. Check behind and underneath the area that you need to repair. If you can see or feel additional
spreading of rust, then you should consider replacing the entire area with the full high-quality KeyPart designed
specifically for that repair job.
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Body Parts & Panels for Trucks, Vans, and SUV’s

CLASSIC Models
1947-1972

CHEVY, FORD

CLASSIC Models
1947-1972

CHEVY, FORD
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BUMPER: FRT BRACKETS (47-55)...0846-017B

BMPR: RR BRKTS (47-53 1/2 Ton )....0846-023B

BMPR: FRT GUARDS (Chrome)...........0846-081

FRT SPLASH APRON (Chrome).........0846-210C
FRT SPLASH APRON (Painted)..........0846-210B

ROCKER PANEL: OE Style............0846-101, 102

BATTERY TRAY (Complete)...................0846-241

ROLL PAN (47-53) ...........................0846-920U
(w/Lic Plate Cut-Out, w/o Lights)
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FRONT COWL PANEL: FULL..........0846-111, 112

          17”H x 8”W
FRONT COWL PNL: LWR SECT.....0846-109, 110

                     12”H
FRT WHLHSE: LWR RR SECT.......0846-227, 228

                  17”H
FENDER: LWR RR SECT...............0846-163, 164

RUNNING BD ASSY (Short Bed).....0846-107,108

                       9”H
FOOT WELL....................................0846-225, 226

                    19”H
CAB MOUNT: FRONT.................0846-309, 310

CAB FLOOR PANS......................0846-221, 222

CAB FLOOR SUPPORT: REAR....0846-307, 308

TRANS CVR: 3-Speed & Auto..............0846-229U
TRANS CVR: 4-Speed...........................0846-229

BUMPER: FRONT (Chrome)............0846-010C
BUMPER: FRONT (Painted).............0846-011B

BUMPER: REAR (Chrome) (47-53)....0846-020C

BUMPER: REAR (Chrome) (54-55)....0846-021C

BUMPERS/BRACKETS

FRONT END

CAB SECTION

CHEVY/GMC PICKUP: 47-55 (1st Series)
KeyParts Model # 0846

BUMPER: REAR (Painted) (54-55).....0846-022B

                      12”H
DR PILLAR: LOWER REAR...........0846-213, 214

                      12”H
DR PILLAR: LOWER FRONT.........0846-211, 212

                          15”H
CAB CORNER: OUTER.................0846-115, 116

               6”H
CAB CORNER: INNER..................0846-215, 216

13 3/4”H x 16 15/16”W
FENDER: LWR FRT SECT.............0846-161, 162

FRT LICENSE PLT BRKT (Painted).......0846-298
FRT LICENSE PLT BRKT (Chrome)......0846-299

(47-53)
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DOOR: INNER LATCH (47-51).......0846-821, 822

15”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN....................0846-171, 172

DOOR: INNER BOTTOM...............0846-271, 272

DOOR: INT HANDLE (47-59)........0846-353, 354

DOOR: INT WNDW HNDL (47-59)......0846-209U
DOOR: EXT HANDLES (47-51)..0846-351, 352

RUNNING BRD: BED PANEL.........0846-141,142
(47-53 Short Bed) (Hardware Included)

RUNNING BRD: BED PANEL.........0846-143,144
(54-55 Short Bed) (Hardware Included)

CHEVY/GMC PICKUP: 47-55 (1st Series)
KeyParts Model # 0846

CROSS SILL: FRT (47-50 1/2 Ton)......0846-265U
CROSS SILL: FRT (51-53 1/2 Ton)......0846-266U

CROSS SILL: RR (54-87).................0846-261U

BED SECTION

DOOR SECTION

TAILGATE: PLAIN (47-53)...................0846-401

BEDSIDE: (47-53 Shortbed)...........0846-067, 068BED: FRONT PANEL (47-53).................0846-199

BEDSIDE: FENDER (Steel)..........0846-149, 150

CROSS SILL STEP w/BRKT....0846-262U
(54-87)

CROSS SILL: RR (54-55: 3100)........0846-260U

CROSS SILL: RR (51-53)................0846-340
 (7 STRIPS)

CROSS SILL: RR (47-51: 3600)..........0846-263U
 (8 STRIPS)

BED FLOOR: REAR CROSS SILLS

CROSS SILL: RR (47-50 1/2 Ton)........0846-269U
CROSS SILL: RR (51-53 1/2 Ton)........0846-270U

BED FLOOR: CENTER CROSS SILLS

CROSS SILL: CTR (47-50)..................0846-267U
CROSS SILL: CTR (51-53)..................0846-268U

BED FLOOR: FRONT CROSS SILLS

BED FLOOR: CROSS SILL

FUEL TANK.........................................0846-402

BED STRIP SETS: STEPSIDE BED STRIP REPAIR SETS:
0846-650 47-50 Bed Strips ZINC SBD

(8 pcs)
0846-651 47-50 Bed Strips ZINC LBD

(8 pcs)
0846-652 51-53 Bed Strips ZINC SBD

(7 pcs)
0846-653 51-53 Bed Strips ZINC LBD

(7 pcs)
0846-655 54-55 Bed Strips ZINC LBD

(7 pcs) (1st Series)

(Chrome)
(Sold in Pairs Only)

TAILGATE: (47-53).......................0846-405

TAILGATE: (47-53).......................0846-406

BED STRIP SETS: STEPSIDE
0846-661 47-53 Angle Strips ZINC SBD
0846-662 47-53 Angle Strips ZINC LBD

0846-663 54-55 Angle Strips ZINC LBD

0846-664 47-53 Angle Strips S.S. SBD
0846-665 47-53 Angle Strips S.S. LBD

0847-650 54-59 Bed Strips ZINC SBD
0847-661 54-59 Angle Strips ZINC SBD

0846-630 47-87 ZINC SBD w/o Hole
0846-631 47-87 ZINC SBD w/Hole

0846-632 47-87 S.S. LBD Polished w/o Hole
0846-633 47-87 S.S. LBD Polished w/Hole

0846-634 47-87 S.S. SBD Polished w/o Hole
0846-635 47-87 S.S. SBD Polished w/Hole

DOOR: EXT HANDLES (52-55).....0847-351, 352

(Chrome)
(Sold in Pairs Only)

(Chrome)

(Chrome)
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BUMPER: REAR (Chrome).................0847-090C
BUMPER: REAR (Painted)..................0847-091B

(Stepside)

BUMPER: REAR BRACKETS...........0847-023B
(Stepside)

HOOD: HINGE SPRING (55-57)....0847-031, 032

HOOD: HINGE SPRING (58-59)....0847-037, 038

HOOD: HINGE (55-57)................0847-041, 042

HOOD: HINGE (58-59)................0847-043, 044

HOOD: LATCH PANEL (55-57)...............0847-220

FENDER: LWR INNER BRACE......0847-263, 264
(58-59)

FNDR: RR LWR SECT (58-59)......0847-163, 164

FNDR: RR LWR SECT (55-57).......0847-167, 168
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BUMPERS/BRACKETS

CHEVY/GMC PICKUP: 55-59 (2nd Series)
KeyParts Model # 0847

BUMPER: REAR (Chrome).................0847-020C
(Fleetside)

BUMPER: FRT BRKTS (55-57).......0847-017B
BUMPER: FRT BRKTS (58-59).......0847-018B

BUMPER: FRONT (Chrome)...............0847-010C

FRONT END

CAB SECTION

                   15”H
DR PILLAR: LOWER FRONT......0847-211, 212

RCKR PNL (w/Step Plate)............0847-101, 102

ROCKER PANEL.........................0847-103, 104

RCKR PNL: STEP PLT SUPPORT.....0847-303
        19”W
KICK PANEL COVER PLATE......0847-225, 226

28”L x 24”W    28”L x 23”W
CAB FLR PNS (w/Firewall Sect).....0847-221, 222

25”W
CAB MOUNT: FRONT.................0847-309, 310

11 3/16”H x 5 1/8”W
DR PILLAR: LOWER REAR...........0847-213, 214

BMPR: FRT GUARDS (Chrome)........0847-081

REAR ROLL PAN (Stepside)...............0847-920

4 13/16”H x 3 1/4”W
FNDR: LWR RR FASTENER..........0847-165, 166

                    7”H
FRT PILLAR PKT: OUT SECT......0847-265, 266

                7”H
FRT PILLAR PKT: INR SECT.........0847-267, 268

BATTERY TRAY (55-57 Complete).....0847-241

BATTERY TRAY (58-59 Complete).....0847-242
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TAILGATE: Stepside (54-87/Plain)..........0849-401

FUEL TANK.........................................0847-402

BED: FRT PNL (Stepside 54-59)............0847-199

BEDSIDE: FENDER (55-66).......0847-149, 150
(Stepside)

TAILGATE: Fleetside (58-66/Plain).......0847-400T

BEDSIDE: STEP PLATE (55-66)...0847-159, 160
(Short Bed)

CAB SECTION (continued)

CHEVY/GMC PICKUP: 55-59 (2nd Series)
KeyParts Model # 0847

DOOR: LOWER SKIN....................0847-171, 172

WINDOW REGULATOR.................0847-981, 982DOOR: EXT HANDLES (52-59).....0847-351, 352

10”H x 37 3/4”W
DOOR: INNER BOTTOM...............0847-271, 272

BED SECTION

BED: FRT PNL (Fleetside 58-59)...........0847-200

BD FLR: RR CROSS SILL (55-59)...0847-269U

BEDSIDE: STEPSIDE (55-59)........0847-067, 068
(Short Bed)

                         15”H
CAB CORNER: OUTER...............0847-115, 116

               12”H
CAB CORNER: INNER...............0847-215, 216

DOOR SECTION

13 1/8”H x 9 13/16”W
AIR VENT COWL: LWR SECT......0847-261, 262

TAILGATE: Stepside (54-87)............0847-405T TAILGATE: Stepside (54-87)............0847-406T

TAILGATE: Fleetside (58-66).........0847-408TTAILGATE: Fleetside (58-66)............0847-407T

CHEVY LOGO GMC LOGO

BED STRIP SETS: FLEETSIDE
0847-658 58-59 Bed Strips ZINC SBD

0847-659 58-59 Bed Strips ZINC LBD

BED STRIP SETS: STEPSIDE
0847-650 54-59 Bed Strips ZINC SBD

0847-652 55-57 Bed Strips ZINC LBD
(2nd Series)

0847-653 57-59 Bed Strips ZINC LBD

BED STRIP SETS: STEPSIDE
0847-661 54-59 Angle Strips ZINC SBD

0847-662 55-57 Angle Strips ZINC LBD
(2nd Series)

0847-663 57-59 Angle Strips ZINC LBD

DOOR: INT HANDLE (Chrome).....0846-353, 354 DOOR: INT WNDW HNDL (Chrome)...0846-209U

(Chrome)
(Sold in Pairs Only)

NOTE: For Bed Strip Repair Sets
See Bottom Right of Page 9
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                  24”H
FENDER: REAR LWR BRACE...0848-263, 264

FENDER: INNER...........................0848-365, 366

FENDER: COMPLETE...................0848-005, 006

                  17 3/4”W x 15 3/4”H
FENDER: LWR RR SECT...............0848-163, 164

PARKING LIGHT HOUSING................0848-025U
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6 5/16”W x 4 5/16”H
FENDER: LWR RR MOUNT PLT....0848-321, 322

BUMPERS/BRACKETS

CHEVY/GMC PICK-UP: 60-66
KeyParts Model # 0848

BUMPER: FRONT (Chrome 63-66)....0848-012C

BUMPER: FRONT (Chrome 60-62).....0848-010

BUMPER: REAR (Chrome)...............0848-021C
BUMPER: REAR (Painted)...............0848-019B

(60-62) (Fleetside)

BUMPER: REAR (Chrome)................0848-022C
(63-66) (Fleetside)

BUMPER: FRT GUARDS (60-62)..........0848-081

BUMPER: FRT GUARDS (63-66)..........0848-082

BUMPER: REAR (Chrome)...............0848-090C
(Stepside)

BUMPER: REAR BRACES (63-66).....0848-023
(Fleetside)

ROLL PAN (Fleetside)...........................0848-920U
(w/LIC, w/oLights)

FRONT END

RADIATOR SUPPORT FRAME.............0848-250

10”H
HOOD: FRT PNL UPPER SECT.........0848-033

(62-66)

HOOD: HINGE.............................0848-041, 042

BUMPER: RR BRKTS (60-62)...............0848-024
(Fleetside)

BATTERY TRAY w/SUPPORT............0848-240

58 3/16”W x 4 7/16”H
ROOF TO FRT WNDSHLD PNL............0848-260

(60-63) 9 3/4”W x 9 3/4”H
AIR VENT COWL: LWR SECT.....0848-333, 334

(Chrome)
(Sold in Pairs Only)

(Chrome)
(Sold in Pairs Only)
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CLASSIC MODELS: CHEVY
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CAB SECTION

CHEVY/GMC PICK-UP: 60-66
KeyParts Model # 0848

43 1/2”W x 9”H
ROCKER PANEL: OE Style............0848-101, 102

44 1/4”W x 5 1/4”H
RCKR PNL: BACKING PLT (60-72).......0849-301

41 1/4”W x 4 1/2”H
ROCKER PANEL............................0848-103, 104

DOOR: SCUFF PLATE (Chrome).......0848-339
DOOR: SCUFF PLATE (Stainless)......0848-340

                  11”H
DR PILLAR: LWR FRONT............0848-211, 212

26”W x 27 3/16”H, 26”W x 27 3/16”H
CAB FLOOR PANS (60-62)...........0848-219, 220

26”W x 27 3/16”H, 26”W x 27 3/16”H
CAB FLOOR PANS (63-66).........0848-221, 222

49 1/4”W x 10 5/8”H
CAB FLOOR: OUTER SECT..........0848-227,  228

             9”H
FOOT WELL ................................0848-225, 226     9 3/4”W x 10 1/2”H

CAB CORNER.............................0848-115, 116

     7 3/4”W x 15 1/2”L
CAB FLOOR: RR SUPT (Slip-On)..0848-313, 314

      4 3/4”W x 14 1/2”L
CAB FLOOR: FRT SUPT (OE Style).....0848-309

            3 3/4”W x 15”L
CAB FLOOR: FRT SUPT (Slip-On)........0848-311

     7 1/4”W x 14 1/8”L
CAB FLR: RR SUPT (OE Style).....0848-307, 308

49 3/16”W x 3 1/8”H
CAB FLOOR:  SUPT BRACE.........0848-319,  320

HEATER CONTROL CVR (64-66)......0848-120U
(w/o AC)

RADIO DASH PANEL (60-63)..............0848-350U
RADIO DASH PANEL (64-66)..............0848-351U

DOOR SECTION

11”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN..........................0848-171

8”H
DR: INNER BOTTOM (64-66).....0848-271, 272

31”H
DOOR: FULL SKIN ........................0848-169, 170

WINDOW REGULATOR (60-63)....0848-983, 984
WINDOW REGULATOR (64-66)..0848-981, 982

DOOR: INNER LATCH (64-66).......0848-821, 822

DR: EXT HANDLES....................0848-351, 352
(Chrome) (Sold in Pairs Only)

8”H
DR: INNER BOTTOM (60-63).....0848-273, 274

CHEVY PICK-UP: 60-66
Continued Next Page 

CAB FLR: REAR OUTER SECT....0848-223,  224

DR PILLAR: LWR REAR..............0848-213, 214
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BED SECTION

CHEVY/GMC PICK-UP: 60-66
KeyParts Model # 0848

BED: FRT PNL (Fleetside 60-66)........0848-200
BED: FRT PNL (Stepside 60-72).........0848-199

TAILGATE: Fleetside (58-66/Plain)....0847-400TTAILGATE: Stepside (54-87/Plain).......0849-401

FUEL TANK.............................................0848-402

BEDSIDE: FENDER (55-66).......0847-149, 150
(Stepside)

5 15/16”W x 29 5/16”H
BED: REAR CORNER ...................0848-135, 136

BED: RR LWR SECT.......................0848-133, 134

27 15/16”W x 7 7/8”H
BED: FRT LWR SECT (6’ Bed).......0848-141, 142

BED: UPPER WHEEL ARCH..........0848-147, 148
(SWB Only)

BED: FRT LWR SECT (8’ Bed).......0848-241, 242
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BEDSIDE: STEPSIDE ....................0848-067, 068
(Short Bed) BED: REINFORCEMENT STRIP ...........0848-265

(Stepside/Fleetside)

BED FLR: RR CROSS SILL (63-72)......0848-268
(Wood Bed Floor - Fleetside)

BED FLR: RR CROSS SILL (63-66)......0848-269

BED STRIP SETS: FLEETSIDE
0848-650 60-66 Bed Strips ZINC SBD

0848-651 60-62 Bed Strips ZINC LBD
0848-652 63-66 Bed Strips ZINC LBD

BED STRIP SETS: STEPSIDE
0848-657 60-66 Bed Strips ZINC SBD

0848-655 60-62 Bed Strips ZINC LBD
0848-656 63-66 Bed Strips ZINC LBD

0848-661 60-66 Angle Strips ZINC SBD

0848-662 60-62 Angle Strips ZINC LBD
0848-663 63-66 Angle Strips ZINC LBD

TAILGATE: Stepside (54-87)............0847-405T TAILGATE: Stepside (54-87)............0847-406T

TAILGATE: Fleetside (58-66).........0847-408TTAILGATE: Fleetside (58-66)............0847-407T

CHEVY LOGO GMC LOGO

BED: WHEEL HOUSE.............................0848-325

BED STRIP REPAIR SETS:
0846-630 47-87 ZINC SBD w/o Hole
0846-631 47-87 ZINC SBD w/Hole

0846-632 47-87 S.S. LBD Polished w/o Hole
0846-633 47-87 S.S. LBD Polished w/Hole

0846-634 47-87 S.S. SBD Polished w/o Hole
0846-635 47-87 S.S. SBD Polished w/Hole
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BUMPER: FRONT (Chrome)............0849-010C
BUMPER: FRONT (Painted).............0849-011B

(CHEVY 67-70, GMC 67-68)

BUMPER: FRONT (Chrome).............0849-012C
BUMPER: FRONT (Painted).............0849-013B

(71-72)

BUMPER: FRONT (Chrome)............0849-015C
(69-72 GMC)

BUMPER: FRONT (Chrome)............0849-062C
(67-70) (w/Fog Light Hole)

BUMPER: FRONT BRACKETS........0849-016B
(CHEVY/GMC 4 Wheel Drive) (67-70)

BUMPER: FRONT BRACKETS........0849-019B
(4 Wheel Drive) (71-72)

BUMPER: FRONT BRACKETS........0849-017B
 (2 Wheel Drive) (67-70)

BUMPER: FRONT BRACKETS..........0849-018
(2 Wheel Drive) (71-72)

BMPR: REAR Stepside (Chrome).......0849-090C
BMPR: REAR Stepside (Painted)........0849-091B

(67-87)

BUMPER: RR BRKT KIT (67-72).........0849-022B
(w/Leaf Springs) (GMC 2/4 WHL DRV - Shortbed)

BMPR: REAR Fleetside (Chrome)........0849-020C
BMPR: REAR Fleetside (Painted).........0849-021B

BUMPER: INNR REAR BRACE.....0849-037, 038

BUMPER: RR BRKT KIT (Fleetside)......0849-023

ROLL PAN (w/Lic, w/oLic Lights).........0849-920U
(Fleetside)

ROLL PAN (w/Lic, w/Lic Lights).........0849-921U
(Fleetside)
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BUMPERS/BRACKETS

                                             CHEVY/GMC PICK-UP, SUBURBAN, BLAZER, JIMMY: 67-72
KeyParts Model # 0849

CHEVY PICK-UP: 67-72
Continued Next Page 

PARKING LAMP GASKET (67-68)......0849-024

PARKING LAMP LENS (69-70)...0849-025, 026

PKG LMP LNS (71-72)................0849-027, 028
(AMBER)

PKG LMP LNS (71-72)...........0849-027C, 028C
(CLEAR)

BUMPER: GUARDS (Chrome).....0849-081,082

Includes:
Mounting Bolts
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GRILLE: OUTER FRAME....................0849-042G
(Chrome w/Black Accent)

(71-72 GMC)

GRILLE: OUTER FRAME....................0849-041G
(Chrome w/Black Accent)

(68-70 GMC)

HEADLIGHT BEZEL (Chrome)......0849-055, 056
(69-72)

GRILLE: TOP BAR (Chrome)..............0849-045
(69-72 GMC)

HEADLIGHT BEZEL (Chrome)......0849-057, 058
(69-72 GMC)

GRILLE: TRIM (Chrome)................0849-047, 048
(69-72 GMC)

CHROMED (Steel) Grille Assembly
with Billet Insert Included:

GRILLE: OUTER FRAME.......................0849-051
(71-72)

GRILLE: OUTER FRAME.......................0849-050
(69-70)

Grille Frame Only (Steel):

GRILLE: ASSEMBLY............................0849-953
(Chromed STEEL w/8mil Billet Insert)

GRILLE: ASSEMBLY............................0849-956
(Painted STEEL w/8mil Chrome Billet Insert)

(69-72)

GRILLE: BILLET(8mil STEEL)...............0849-954

GRILLE: BILLET (4mil STEEL)...............0849-952

GRILLE: OUTER FRAME.......................0849-951
(Chromed STEEL) (71-72)

GRILLE: OUTER FRAME.......................0849-957
(Painted STEEL) (71-72)

CHROMED (Steel)
Billet Grille Insert Only:

GRILLE: ASSEMBLY............................0849-950
(Chromed STEEL w/4mil Billet Insert)

GRILLE: ASSEMBLY............................0849-955
(Painted STEEL w/4mil Chrome Billet Insert)

(69-72)

GRILLE: CTR SUPT (67-68)............0849-073G
GRILLE: CTR SUPT (69-70)............0849-076G
GRILLE: CTR SUPT (71-72)............0849-077G
GRILLE: CTR SUPT (67-68 GMC)...0849-074G
GRILLE: CTR SUPT (69-72 GMC)...0849-075G

GRILLE SECTION

Standard CHEVY Grille Frame
(Aluminum):

Standard GMC Grille Frame
(Aluminum):

STEEL Grille:

GRILLE: BLACK (Painted)...................0849-040
(67-68)

                                             CHEVY/GMC PICK-UP, SUBURBAN, BLAZER, JIMMY: 67-72
KeyParts Model # 0849

Grille Insert Only:

GRILLE: MOUNTING BRACKET...0849-071, 072
(69-72)

GRILLE: INNER (PLASTIC)................0849-053
(69-70)

GRILLE: INNER (PLASTIC)................0849-054
(71-72)
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HOOD: (Regular Style 67-68).................0849-029
HOOD: (Regular Style 69-72).................0849-030

HOOD: (Cowl Style 67-68)......................0849-034
HOOD: (Cowl Style 69-72)......................0849-035

ALL STEEL

(241)                               (242)
BATTERY TRAY (w/o AC)...................0849-241
BATTERY TRAY (w/ AC).....................0849-242

RADIATOR SUPT FRAME (69-72)........0849-251

RADIATOR SUPT FRAME (67-68)........0849-250

    16”W x 14 1/2”H
FENDER: REAR LWR SECT.......0849-167, 168

   12”W x 5 1/2”H
FENDER: FRONT LWR SECT............0849-164

48 1/2”L x 24 1/2”W
FENDER: INNER........................0849-365, 366

10 1/2”W x 8 3/4”H
BATTERY TRAY..................................0849-240

HOOD: LATCH (67-68)...........................0849-031

HOOD: LATCH (69-70)...........................0849-032

HOOD: LATCH (71-72)...........................0849-033

FRONT END

FRONT GRAVEL DEFLECTOR..........0849-058U
(67-68)

FENDER: COMPLETE...................0849-007, 008
(67)

FENDER: COMPLETE...................0849-003, 004
(68 Chevy, 68-72 GMC)

FENDER: COMPLETE...................0849-005, 006
(69-72)

ALL STEEL

BRAKE DUST COVER SHIELD.....0849-800DC

BRAKE COVER (67-68)......................0849-175U

                                             CHEVY/GMC PICK-UP, SUBURBAN, BLAZER, JIMMY: 67-72
KeyParts Model # 0849

CHEVY PICK-UP: 67-72
Continued Next Page 

(Right Side Only)
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DR: SILL PLATE w/Kit........................0849-203U
DR: SILL PLT w/Kit. (Chrome)...........0849-340U
DR: SILL  PLT w/Kit. (Stainless).........0849-341U

  16 3/4”W x 9”H
DOOR PILLAR: LWR FRONT......0849-211, 212

    12 1/2”W x 17”H
DOOR PILLAR: LWR REAR........0849-213, 214

CAB SECTION

INNER ROOF PNL FRT SECT.........0849-260U

GLASS: WNDSHLD (CLEAR)................0849-700
GLASS: WNDSHLD (TINTED)...............0849-701
GLASS: WNDSHLD (SHADED).............0849-702

GLASS: RR CAB (SMALL CLEAR)........0849-722
GLASS: RR CAB (SMALL TINTED).......0849-723
GLASS: RR CAB (LARGE CLEAR)........0849-720
GLASS: RR CAB (LARGE TINTED)......0849-721

   18”W x 14 1/2”H
CAB CORNER................................0849-115, 116

           3 3/4”W x 15”L
CAB FLOOR: FRT SUPT (Slip-On).....0848-311

     4 1/4”W x 14 1/2”L
CAB FLOOR: FRT SUPT (OE Style)...0849-309

   7 3/4”W x 15 1/2”L
CAB FLOOR: RR SUPT (Slip-On)..0848-313, 314

40 1/4”W x 9”H
ROCKER PANEL: OE Style............0849-101, 102

39 1/4”W x 6 1/2”H
ROCKER PANEL............................0849-103, 104

44 1/4”W x 5 1/4”H
ROCKER PNL:  BACKING PLATE..........0849-301

29”W x 25 1/4”H     29”W x 25 1/4”H
CAB FLOOR PANS......................0849-221, 222

50 13/16”W x 7 1/2”H
CAB FLR: OUTER SECT...............0849-227, 228

    13”W x 12”H
FOOT WELL................................0849-225, 226

                                             CHEVY/GMC PICK-UP, SUBURBAN, BLAZER, JIMMY: 67-72
KeyParts Model # 0849

GEAR SHIFT LEVER/TILT WHL.......0849-501U

IGNITION BEZEL................................0849-201

DASH & TOE PANEL (67-68).................0849-229

DASH & TOE PANEL (69-72).................0849-230

28 5/8”W x 7 1/4”H
CAB FLR: OUT REAR SECT......0849-223, 224

    7 1/4”W x 14 1/8”L
CAB FLR: RR SUPT (OE Style).....0848-307, 308

CAB FLR: CROSS MEMBER ASSY........0849-310
(Complete Rear Assembly)

O PATCH FOR DASH & TOE PANEL....0849-231
(67-72)

CAB FLOOR: BRACE.....................0849-319, 320

CAB FLOOR:  FULL ASSEMBLY............0849-220
(w/All Braces and Cab Supports)
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DOOR SECTION

DOOR: GLASS (CLEAR)........................0849-710
DOOR: GLASS (TINTED).......................0849-711

39 1/2”W x 13 3/4”H
DOOR: LOWER  SKIN.................0849-171, 172

39 1/2”W x 35”H
DOOR: FULL SKIN.........................0849-169, 170

39 1/4”W x 13 1/8”H
DOOR: INNER BOTTOM............0849-271, 272

39 1/2”W x 24”H
DOOR: LWR SKIN EXTENDED.....0849-173, 174

DR: CMPLT SHELL (67-71).......0849-151A, 152A
DR: CMPLT SHELL (72)................0849-151, 152

DOOR: OUTER HANDLE KIT........0849-351, 352
(67-72)

DOOR: INNER DOOR LATCH....0849-821, 822

DOOR: INSIDE HANDLE............0849-353, 354

DOOR: LOWER HINGES.............0849-207, 208

DOOR: UPPER HINGES.............0849-205, 206

DR: INNER WINDOW CRANK..0849-209B,209C
(Black-209B or Clear-209C Knob Available)

DRIP RAIL ...................................0849-157, 158
(GMC P/U, SUBURBAN)

VENT WINDOW: GLASS.......0849-153 T,  154 T
VENT WINDOW: GLASS......0849-154 C, 154 C

VENT WINDOW: HANDLES........0849-155, 156

DOOR: EXTERIOR MIRROR.......0849-553, 554

C = Clear T = Tinted

WNDW REGULATOR (69-71).....0849-981, 982

WNDW REGULATOR (72)...........0849-983, 984

                                             CHEVY/GMC PICK-UP, SUBURBAN, BLAZER, JIMMY: 67-72
KeyParts Model # 0849

CHEVY PICK-UP: 67-72
Continued Next Page 
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TAILGATE: Stepside (54-87)............0847-405T TAILGATE: Stepside (54-87)............0847-406T

TAILGATE: Fleetside (67-72)...0849-406TTAILGATE: Fleetside (67-72)............0849-405T

TAILGATE: Stepside(54-87/Plain)..........0849-401 TAILGATE: Fleetside (67-72/Plain)....0849-400T

BED SECTION

BED: FRT PNL Fleetside (Steel Floor)...0849-199
BED: FRT PNL Fleetside (Wood Floor)..0849-200BED: FRT PNL Stepside (60-72)............0848-199

TAILGATE: LATCH (Fleetside)...............0849-421

TAILGATE: ACTUATING RODS.............0849-422
(Sold in Pairs Only)

TAILGATE: HINGES............................0849-423U

TAILGATE: OUTER HANDLE................0849-420

                                             CHEVY/GMC PICK-UP, SUBURBAN, BLAZER, JIMMY: 67-72
KeyParts Model # 0849

6 3/4”W x 4”H
RR SHOCK BRKT (67-72 2WD).....0849-411, 412

FUEL TANK.........................................0849-402

60 3/4”W x 23 1/4”H
BED: CMPLT WHEEL ARCH.......0849-125, 126

BED: COMPLETE SIDE  (6’ Bed)...0849-067, 068

35 1/4”W x 14 1/8”H
BED: UPPER WHEEL ARCH.......0849-147, 148

BEDSIDE: FENDER (68-72)..........0849-149, 150
(Stepside)

BEDSIDE: STEP PLT (Short Bed)...0849-159, 160

BEDSIDE: STEPSIDE ....................0849-065, 066
(Short Bed)

43 1/4”W x 13 1/2”H
BED: WHEEL HOUSE.............................0849-325

FNDR: INNER REAR SKIRT.......0849-315, 316

BED: COMPLETE SIDE  (8’ Bed)...0849-069, 070

34 1/2” x 13”H
BED: REAR LOWER SECT.............0849-133, 134

13”H x 41 3/4”W
BED: FRONT LWR SECT................0849-141, 142

NOTE: The Side Marker Light Openings
Must Be Filled-In on both the 6’ and 8’

Complete Bedsides for the 1967 Model Year.

CHEVY LOGO GMC LOGO

(Sold in Pairs Only)

BED STRIP SETS: FLEETSIDE
0849-650 67-72 Bed Strips ZINC SBD
0849-651 67-72 Bed Strips ZINC LBD

BED STRIP SETS: STEPSIDE
0849-652 67-72 Bed Strips ZINC SBD
0849-653 67-72 Bed Strips ZINC LBD
0849-661 67-72 Angle Strips ZINC SBD
0849-662 67-72 Angle Strips ZINC LBD

NOTE: For Bed Strip Repair Sets
See Bottom Right of Page 14
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BED SECTION (continued)

23 1/2”W x 14”H
QTRP:  LWR FRT SECT...................0849-143,144

BED FLR: CROSS SILL (Steel Flr).......0849-270U

BED FLR: RR CRS SILL (Steel Flr).....0849-269U

48”W x 16”H
BED FLOOR: SECTION......................0849-099

BED FLR: RR CRS SILL (Stepside).....0849-267U

                                             CHEVY/GMC PICK-UP, SUBURBAN, BLAZER, JIMMY: 67-72
KeyParts Model # 0849

CHEVY SUBURBAN: 67-72
KeyParts Model # 0857

SILL PLATE w/SCREWS (3rd DR).......0857-108U

ROCKER PANEL (3rd DR).....................0857-104

DR: COMPLETE SHELL (67-71)...0857-157, 158
DR: COMPLETE SHELL (72).......0857-159, 160

BACKUP LENS (67-72)..........................0849-621

QTRP: RR TAIL LIGHT CORNER..0857-135, 136

QTRP: REAR LOWER SECT..........0857-133, 134

5 3/4”W x 6 3/8”H
REAR BACKING PLATE.................0857-235, 236

18 1/2”W x 6”H
GRAVEL DEFLECTOR: REAR....0849-135, 136

BED FLR: FRONT HALF (6’ Bed).........0849-094
BED FLR: FRONT HALF (8’ Bed).........0849-096

BED FLR: REAR HALF (6’ Bed).........0849-095
BED FLR: REAR HALF (8’ Bed).........0849-097

BED FLOOR: REAR SECTION...........0849-098

CHEVY BLAZER/JIMMY: 69-72
KeyParts Model # 0849

15 1/2”W x 7 1/2”H
REAR LICENSE PLATE FRAME............0849-299

ROCKER BOX.............................0849-105, 106

ROCKER BOX END CAP................0849-107, 108

DR: FRT UPR PNL TRIM (Chrome)....0857-175U
DR: FRT UPR PNL TRIM (Black)........0857-176U

ROCKER BOX.............................0849-105, 106

ROCKER BOX END CAP................0849-107, 108

15 1/2”W x 7 1/2”H
REAR LICENSE PLATE FRAME............0849-299

DRIP RAIL ...................................0849-157, 158

NOTE: From Front Door Opening Forward (Except for
the Actual Door) - Most Model 0849 CHEVY Pick-Up
67-72 Parts Fit This Vehicle (See Pages 15 and 19)

(Parts - Specific to Blazer/Jimmy)

(Parts - Specific to Suburban)

DOOR: CMPLT SHELL (69-71)......0849-161, 162
DOOR: CMPLT SHELL (72)............0849-165, 166

NOTE: From Front Door Opening Forward (Except for
the Actual Door) - Most Model 0849 CHEVY Pick-Up
67-72 Parts Fit This Vehicle (See Pages 15 and 19)
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39”W
SHIELD & HOOD SUPPORT..........1979-219-220

24 1/8”W x 13 1/4”H
CAB CORNER................................1979-115, 116

26”W x 32 1/2”H     23”W x 32 1/2”H
CAB FLOOR PANS........................1980-221, 222

48”W x 16”H
BED FLOOR: SECTION.........................1979-099

35”W x 5”H
ROCKER PANEL............................1985-103, 104

42”W x 8”H
DOOR: LOWER  SKIN.............................1985-171

CARGO FLOOR: REAR.....................1985-099U

BUMPER: FRT/REAR  (Chrome).......1979-010C
(66-77)

BUMPER: FRONT (Chrome) ...........1952-010C
(48-52)

              BUMPERS: Classic FORD Pickup Bumpers 1948-1977

BUMPER: REAR (Chrome).................1953-090C
(48-77 Stepside)

BUMPER: FRONT (Chrome)............1979-012C
(67-77)  (w/o Lic Hole)

BUMPER: REAR (Chrome)............1978-020C
(64-72)
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BUMPER: FRONT (Painted)................1978-011B
(67-78)

BUMPER: FRONT (Chrome)...............1979-01C
(67-72)  (wo/Lic Hole)

BUMPER: REAR (Chrome).................1978-020C
(64-72)

39 1/2”W x 9”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN.......................1979-171U

11 1/2”W x 7 1/4”H
DOOR PLR: LWR FRT SECT..........1980-211, 212

36 1/2”W
ROCKER PANEL....................................1979-103

BUMPER: REAR (Chrome)............1953-090C
(48-77 Stepside)

BUMPER: BRACKETS (53-56)...........1953-070B
(2 PC w/Bolts)

BUMPER: FRONT (Painted)............1978-011B
(67-78)

BUMPER: REAR BRKTS (64-72)........1979-023B
(Fleetside)

   20”W x 28”H
CAB MOUNT..................................1979-341, 342

FORD PICKUP: 67-72
KeyParts Model # 1979

FORD BRONCO: 66-77
KeyParts Model # 1985

BUMPER: FRONT (Chrome) ...........1953-010C
(53-58)

BUMPER: FRONT (Chrome) ...........1977-010C
(61-63)

BUMPER: FRONT (Chrome) ...........1978-010C
(67-77) (w/Lic Hole)



2323232323

LATE Models
1973-2008
CHEVY, FORD,
DODGE, JEEP

LATE Models
1973-2008
CHEVY, FORD,
DODGE, JEEP

Body Parts & Panels for Trucks, Vans, and SUV’s
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HOOD: HINGE.............................0851-041, 042
(81-91)

HOOD: HINGE ASSIST...............0851-047, 048
(81-91)

RADIATOR SUPPORT ....................0851-250U
(w/Dual Headlights) (81-87)

FENDER: COMPLETE (73-80)......0850-005, 006
FENDER: COMPLETE (81-91)......0851-005, 006

12 1/4”W x 12 1/4”H
FENDER: REAR LWR SECT.......0850-167, 168

10 1/2”W x 7”H
AIR VENT COWL: LWR SECT.....0850-241, 242

BUMPER: FRONT (Chrome).............0850-060C
(w/Fog Light Holes) (73-80)

BUMPER: FRONT (Chrome)............0851-014C
(w/o HOLE) (83-87)

BUMPER: FRONT (Chrome)............0850-010C
(w/o PAD) (73-80)

BUMPER: FRONT (Chrome).......0851-012C/A
(w/o HOLE) (81-82)

BUMPERS/BRACKETS

CHEVY PICK-UP: 73-87
KeyParts Model # 0850

BUMPER: REAR (Chrome)...............0851-022C
(81-91 Fleetside)

BMPR: RR BRKT KIT (73-80)..........0850-023B

BMPR: RR OUTER BRACKET....0850-025, 026
(Fleetside)

BUMPER: REAR (Painted)...............0851-023B
(w/o Hole) (81-91)

ROLL PAN (w/o Lic Tag Box)...............0850-921
(Fleetside)

ROLL PAN (w/Lic Tag Box)..................0850-920
(Fleetside)

FRONT END

11 1/2”W x 8 1/2”H
BATTERY TRAY (73-80).....................0850-240

     9 3/8”W x 12 1/2”H
BATTERY TRAY SUPT (73-80)..........0850-239

            11”W
BATTERY TRAY w/SUPT (81-87).......0851-240

      44”W x 16 1/2”H
FENDER: INNR (81-87)..............0851-365, 366
FENDER: INNR (81-87 Chrome)...0851-367, 368

         44”W x 16”H
FENDER: INNR (73-80)..............0850-365, 366
FENDER: INNR (73-80 Chrome)...0850-367, 368

BUMPER: REAR (Chrome)...............0850-020C
(73-80 Fleetside)

BUMPER: FRONT (Painted).............0851-015B
(w/o HOLE) (83-87)
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        4 3/4”W x 16”H
CAB CORNER: PLATE................0850-113, 114

7 3/4”W x 16 3/4”H
CAB CORNER: INNER...............0850-217, 218

       10”W x 18 1/2”H
CAB CORNER: OUTER.................0850-117, 11826 1/8”W x 4 1/4”H

RCKR PNL: UNIVERSAL BK PLTE........0850-303

33 1/2”W x 6 1/2”H
RCKR PNL:  BACKING PLATE.......0850-301, 302

46 3/4”W x 11 3/4”H
ROCKER PANEL: FULL.................0850-101, 102

42 1/2”W x 5 1/2”H
ROCKER PANEL............................0850-103, 104
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            16”W x 20”H
CAB CORNER: OUTER EXTD.......0850-119, 120

CAB SECTION

CHEVY PICK-UP: 73-87
KeyParts Model # 0850

CHEVY PICK-UP: 73-87
Continued Next Page 

BODY MOUNTS & RAD SUPPORT....0851-909
(81-98)  (2 & 4 WHEEL DR)

BODY MOUNTS & RAD SUPPORT....0850-909
(73-80)  (2 & 4 WHEEL DR)

REAR CAB MOUNTS..........................0850-911
(73-80)  (4 WHEEL DRIVE)

            15 3/4”H
FOOT WELL................................0850-225, 226

22 1/4”W x 29”H
CAB FLOOR PANS......................0850-223, 224

(w/Back Plate)

43”W x 7”H
CAB FLR: OUTER SECTION......0850-227, 228

24”W x 33”H
CAB FLOOR PANS......................0850-221, 222

         13 1/4”L x 4 1/4”H
CAB FLR: FRT SUPT (OE Style)...........0850-309

                    13”L x 4”H
CAB FLOOR: FRT SUPT (Slip-On)........0850-311

CAB FLOOR: BRACE..................0850-319, 320

Repair Kit Includes the Picture Shown Above
(Floor Pan Repair Piece)

Plus the Following Full Parts:
0850-101
0850-117
0850-301
0850-311

RCKR PNL: 5 PC REPAIR KIT........0850-001, 002
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BED SECTION

72”W x 21”H
BED: FRONT PANEL (Fleetside)............0850-199

42”W x 7 1/2”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN..................0850-171, 172

DOOR: CMPLT SHELL (73-76)...0850-151, 152
DOOR: CMPLT SHELL (77-87)...0851-151, 152

WINDOW REGULATOR (77-87)....0851-981,  982

DR: OUTER HANDLE (73-77).....0850-351, 352

DR: INNER HANDLE (77-80)........0850-451, 452
DR: INNER HANDLE (81-91)......0851-451, 452

DOOR: MIRROR (Chrome)....................0850-555
DOOR: MIRROR (Stainless Steel)..........0850-557

DOOR SECTION

CHEVY PICK-UP: 73-87
KeyParts Model # 0850

BED SECTION

41”W x 11”H
DOOR: INNR BTTM w/LOUVERS..0850-271, 272

TAILGATE: Fleetside (73-76)..............0850-407 TAILGATE: Fleetside (73-76).............0850-408

TAILGATE: Fleetside (77-80).............0850-406TAILGATE: Fleetside (77-80)..............0850-405

CHEVY LOGO GMC LOGO

TAILGATE: Fleetside (73-80/Plain).........0850-400
TAILGATE: Fleetside (73-76/Plain).........0850-401

TAILGATE: Fleetside (81-87/Plain).........0851-400

TAILGATE: ASSY (81-87/Plain)............0851-401T
(Complete w/ All Hardware)

TAILGATE: Stepside (54-87/Plain)........0849-401T
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25”W x 35”H
BED FLR: REAR 1/4 SECT.........0850-095, 096

49”W x 24”H
BED FLOOR: SECTION......................0850-099

41 5/8”W x 12”H
WHEEL ARCH: UPPER SECT........0850-147, 148

60 1/2”W x 28”H
WHEEL ARCH: COMPLETE......0850-125A, 126A

22”W x 25”H
BED: REAR CORNER.................0850-135, 136

BED: FUEL DOOR..............................0850-029

BED SECTION (continued)

CHEVY PICK-UP: 73-87
KeyParts Model # 0850

43 1/4”W x 13 1/2”H
BED: WHEEL HOUSE.............................0850-325

BED: WHEEL HSE: OUT SECT.......0850-315, 316
FUEL TANK: 20 Gallon (73-81)....0850-402/GM1A
FUEL TANK: 20 Gallon (82-86)....0851-405/GM1B

FUEL TANK: 20 Gallon (87).........0852-402/GM1C

FUEL TANK: 16 Gallon (73-81)...0850-403/GM11A
FUEL TANK: 16 Gallon (82-86)..0851-406/GM11B

FUEL TANK: 16 Gallon (87)........0852-403/GM11C

20gal Sidesaddle Tank: Long Bed
NOTE: In some cases Long Bed Trucks came with 16

gallon tanks. Check your vehicle before ordering.

16gal Sidesaddle Tank: Short Bed

25”W x 12”H  (6.5’ Bed)
BED: LOWER REAR SECT.............0850-133, 134

31”W x 12 3/4”H  (8.0’ Bed)
BED: LOWER REAR SECT.............0855-133, 134

23”W x 12 1/2”H  (6.5’ Bed)
BED: LOWER FRONT SECT.......0850-141, 142

TAIL LIGHT ASSY (78-91)...............0851-611, 612
(w/o Trim)

BED FLR:  SUPPORT STRIP.................0850-265
(Stepside)

BED FLR: REAR CROSS SILL...............0850-269
(Wood Bed Floor - Stepside)

68”W x 5”H
TAIL PAN: REPAIR SECTION................0850-185

TAIL PAN: COMPLETE ASSEMBLY........0850-187

TAIL LIGHT ASSY (78-91)...............0851-613, 614
(w/Chrome Trim)

BED STRIP SETS: STEPSIDE
0850-661 73-87 Angle Strips ZINC SBD
0850-662 73-87 Angle Strips ZINC LBD

BED STRIP REPAIR SETS:
0846-630 47-87 ZINC SBD w/o Hole
0846-631 47-87 ZINC SBD w/Hole

0846-632 47-87 S.S. LBD Polished w/o Hole
0846-633 47-87 S.S. LBD Polished w/Hole

0846-634 47-87 S.S. SBD Polished w/o Hole
0846-635 47-87 S.S. SBD Polished w/Hole
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      13 1/4”L x 4 1/4”H
CAB FLOOR: FRT SUPT (OE Style).....0850-309

               13”L x 4”H
CAB FLOOR: FRT SUPT (Slip-On)........0850-311

20”L x 3”H
CAB FLOOR: SUPPORT RAIL...............0853-310

                               17”L
CAB FLR: RR SUPT (OE Style).....0853-313, 314

BED SECTIONCHEVY BLAZER: 73-91
KeyParts Model # 0853

11 1/2”W x 8 1/2”H
BATTERY TRAY (73-80)........................0850-240

9 3/8”W x 12 1/2”H
BATTERY TRAY SUPT (73-80)..............0850-239

                        11”W
BATTERY TRAY w/SUPT (81-87).......0851-240

FRONT END

CAB SECTION

43”W x 7”H
CAB FLR: OUTER SECTION......0850-227, 228

24”W x 33”H
CAB FLOOR PANS: EXTD..........0850-221, 222

22 1/4”W x 29”H
CAB FLOOR PANS......................0850-223, 224

(w/Back Plate)

26 1/8”W x 4 1/4”H
RCKR PNL: UNIVERSAL BACK PLT......0850-303

33 1/2”W x 6 1/2”H
ROCKER PNL: BACK PLATE......0850-301, 302

42 1/2”W x 5 1/2”H
ROCKER PANEL............................0850-103, 104

46 3/4”W x 11 3/4”H
ROCKER PANEL: FULL.................0850-101, 102

12 1/4”W x 12 1/4”H
FENDER: REAR LWR SECT.......0850-167, 168

FLOOR PANS: UNDER RR SEAT...0853-223, 224

NOTE: From Front Doors Forward -
All Model 0850 CHEVY Pick-Up 73-87 Parts
Fit This Vehicle (See Pages 24 through 26)

         15 3/4”H
FOOT WELL....................................0850-225, 226

      44”W x 16 1/2”H
FENDER: INNER (81-87).........0851-365, 366
FENDER: INNER (81-87 Chrome).0851-367, 368

         44”W x 16”H
FENDER: INNER (73-80)...........0850-365, 366
FENDER: INNER (73-80 Chrome).0850-367, 368

15 1/2”W x 7 1/2”H
REAR LICENSE PLATE FRAME............0849-299

(67-87)
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BED SECTIONCHEVY BLAZER: 73-91
KeyParts Model # 0853

DOOR SECTION

WNDW REGULATOR (77-91).........0851-981, 982

42”W x 7 1/2”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN.....................0850-171, 172

41”W x 11”H
DOOR: BOTTOM w/LOUVERS......0850-271, 272

TAIL PAN: COMPLETE.......................0853-185U
38”W x 36”H

CARGO FLOOR: REAR SECT........0853-097, 098

49”W x 25”H
CARGO FLOOR: FRONT SECT..........0853-099U

25”W x 12”H
QTRP: REAR LWR SECT................0850-133, 134

62 1/2”W x 27”H
WHEEL ARCH: COMPLETE........0853-125, 126

41 5/8”W x 12”H
WHEEL ARCH: UPPER SECT.....0850-147, 148

14”W x 11”H
QTRP: FRONT LWR SECTION....0853-141,142

CARGO SECTION
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DR: RR PASSENGER HNDL.........0858-353, 354

FRONT END

                       11”W
BATTERY TRAY w/SUPT (81-87)..........0851-240

DOOR: REAR PASSENGER...........0858-251, 252
WINDOW REGULATOR (77-91)....0851-981, 982

CHEVY SUBURBAN/CREWCAB: 73-91
KeyParts Model # 0858

42”W x 7 1/2”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN.....................0850-171, 172

41”W x 11”H
DR: INNR BTTM (w/Louvers)........0850-271, 272

33 1/2”W x 7 1/2”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN (4 DR).................0858-173

(Suburban)

DOOR SECTION

12 1/4”W x 12 1/4”H
FENDER: LWR REAR SECT..........0850-167, 168

11 1/2”W x 8 1/2”H
BATTERY TRAY (73-80)........................0850-240

9 3/8”W x 12 1/2”H
BATTERY TRAY SUPT (73-80)..............0850-239

NOTE: From Front Doors Forward -
All Model 0850 CHEVY Pick-Up 73-87 Parts
Fit This Vehicle (See Pages 24 through 26)

      44”W x 16 1/2”H
FENDER: INNR (81-87)..............0851-365, 366
FENDER: INNR (81-87 Chrome).0851-367, 368

         44”W x 16”H
FENDER: INNR (73-80)..............0850-365, 366
FENDER: INNR (73-80 Chrome).0850-367, 368

15 1/2”W x 7 1/2”H
RR LICENSE PLT FRAME (67-87)........0849-299

                13”L x 4”H
CAB FLOOR: FRT SUPT (Slip-On)........0850-311

      13 1/4”L x 4 1/4”H
CAB FLOOR: FRT SUPT (OE Style).....0850-309

33 1/2”W x 6 1/2”H
ROCKER PNL: BACK PLATE.........0850-301, 302

26 1/8”W x 4 1/4”H
RCKR PNL: UNIVERSAL BACK PLT......0850-303

33 3/4”W x 5 1/4”H
ROCKER PNL: REAR DOOR..............0859-103U

46 3/4”W x 11 3/4”H
RCKR PNL: OE Style (FRT DR).....0850-101, 102

77 7/8”W x 4 3/4”H
ROCKER PANEL (4 DR).............0858-103, 104

42 1/2”W x 5 1/2”H
RCKR PNL: FRONT DR.................0850-103, 104

         15 3/4”H
FOOT WELL................................0850-225, 226

43”W x 7”H
CAB FLR: OUTER SECTION......0850-227, 228

24”W x 33”H
CAB FLOOR PANS: EXTD.............0850-221, 222

22 1/4”W x 29”H
CAB FLR PANS (w/Back Plate).......0850-223, 224

CAB SECTION
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32 1/4”W x 15 1/4”H
DOOR: LWR SKIN (Rear Door)......0858-179, 180

(Suburban)

TAILGATE: COMPLETE.........................0858-400

66”W x 12 1/2”H
TAILGATE: LWR SKIN (Suburban).........0858-186
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31”W x 12”H
QTRP: LOWER REAR SECT..........0859-133, 134

(Suburban)

   9 3/4”W x 18”H
QTRP: LOWER FRT SECTION......0859-141, 142

(Suburban)

33 1/16”W x 4 3/4” H
CARGO DR: INNER BOTTOM............0859-279L

ROCKER PNL (4 DR) (92-05).........0859-105, 106
(Suburban)

32”W x 4 7/16”H
CARGO DR: INNER BOTTOM............0859-280R

BED SECTION                      CHEVY SUBURBAN/TAHOE, GMC YUKON: 92-99
KeyParts Model # 0859

CARGO SECTION

CHEVY SUBURBAN/CREWCAB: 73-91
KeyParts Model # 0858

   7 3/4”W x 14 1/2”H
QTRP: LOWER FRONT SECT........0858-141, 142

37”W x 13 1/8”H
QTRP: LOWER  REAR SECT..........0858-133, 134

41 5/8”W x 12”H
WHEEL ARCH: UPPER SECT........0850-147, 148

DOOR: LWR SKIN (Rear Door)......0859-173, 174

31 7/8”W x 10 1/4”H
CARGO DR: LWR SKIN..................0859-179, 180

                      CHEVY SUBURBAN/TAHOE, GMC YUKON: 00-06
KeyParts Model # 0860

10”W x 21 1/2”H
QTRP: LOWER FRONT SECT........0860-141, 142

(Suburban)

30 1/2”W x 17 1/4”H
QTRP: LOWER REAR SECT..........0860-133, 134

(Suburban)

25 1/2”W x 13 1/8”H
QTRP: LWR REAR SECT...............0859-135, 136

(99-02 Suburban)

66”W x 3”H
TAIL PAN: SKIN (w/Double Door)...........0858-184

66”W x 3”H
TAIL PAN: SKIN (w/Tailgate)...................0858-185

TAIL PAN: COMPLETE (w/Tailgate)........0858-187

TAIL PAN: COMPLETE (w/Double Dr)...0858-188

28 5/8”W x 11”H
WHL ARCH: UPPER SECT............0859-147, 148

(99-02 Suburban)
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36”W
WHEEL ARCH: INNER...................0852-315, 316

36”W
BED: WHEEL HOUSE.........................0852-325
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FRT LICENSE PLATE BRACKET.......0852-299

BATTERY TRAY w/SUPPORT...............0852-240

HOOD: SPRING HINGE (88-98)....0852-041, 042

FRONT END

CAB SECTION

18 5/8”W x 29 1/8”H   15 1/2”W x 30”H
CAB FLOOR PANS: INNR SECT...0852-221, 222

CAB FLR: OUT SECT.....................0852-225, 226
(w/Back Plate)

CAB FLR: OUT SECT (88-98)........0852-223, 224

7 1/4”W x 17 1/2”H
CAB CORNER: OUTER...............0852-115, 116

CHEVY/GMC PICKUP: 88-98
KeyParts Model # 0852

27 1/2”W x 17 1/2”H
CAB CORNER: OUTER EXTD.......0852-117, 118

(Super Cab)

VEHICLE SIDE

53 1/2”W x 11 1/4”H
ROCKER PANEL: FULL.................0852-101, 102

RCKR PNL:  BACKING PLATE.......0852-301, 302

46 1/4”W x 4 1/2”H
ROCKER PANEL............................0852-103, 104

6”W x 14 1/2”H
CAB CORNER: OUTER EXTD...............0852-114

(w/3rd DR)

9 1/4”H x 40 3/4”W
CAB CRNR: INNER EXTD CAB....0852-217, 218

(w/o 3rd DR)

Right Side Only

FRONT CAB MOUNT....................0852-309, 310
REAR CAB MOUNT........................0852-307, 308

FRONT REAR

42 3/4”W x 17 1/2”H
FENDER: INNER (88-98)...........0852-365, 366
FENDER: INNER (88-98)........0852-367C, 368C

(Chrome)

8 1/4”H x 10 1/2”W
CAB CORNER: INNER...............0852-215, 216

28 1/2”W x 33 1/2”H    25 3/4”W x 34 1/2”H
CAB FLOOR PANS........................0852-227, 228

(Complete Inner/Outer w/Back Plate)

9”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN..................0852-171, 172 DOOR: INNER BOTTOM...............0852-271, 272

Right Side Only

DOOR SECTION

DR: EXTD LWR SKIN (3rd DR).............0852-174
BED SECTION

ROCKER PNL (4 DR) (92-98).........0859-105, 106
(Crew Cab)
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39 1/2”W x 12”H
WHEEL ARCH: UPPER SECT........0852-147, 148

60 3/4”W x 29 1/4”H
WHEEL ARCH: COMPLETE...........0852-125, 126

24 1/2”W x 12 1/4”H  (6.5’ Bed)
BED: LOWER FRONT SECT.......0854-141, 142

35 3/8”W x 12 1/4”H  (8.0’ Bed)
BED: LOWER FRONT SECT.......0852-141, 142

30”W x 17 3/4”H  (6.5’ Bed)
BED: LOWER REAR SECT.............0854-133, 134

36 3/4”W x 17 3/4”H  (8.0’ Bed)
BED: LOWER REAR SECT.........0852-133, 134

CAB CORNER: EXTD (3rd DR).............0856-117

CAB CORNER (4 DR).....................0856-115, 116

19”H x 27 1/16”W  (6.0’ Bed)
BED: LWR FRT SECT...................0856-143, 144

12 1/4”H x 37”W
BED: UPPER WHEEL ARCH...........0856-147, 148

19 1/2”H x 7 7/8”W
CAB CORNER (2 DR).....................0856-113, 114

BED SECTION (continued)

CHEVY/GMC PICKUP: 88-98
KeyParts Model # 0852

 5 1/4”H x 46”W
DOOR: INNER BOTTOM (2 DR)....0856-271, 272

12 1/8”H x 47”W
DOOR: LOWER SKIN (2 DR).........0856-171, 172

18 1/8”H x 30 1/8”W
BED: LWR REAR SECT(6’ Bed)......0856-135, 136

17”H x 31”W
BED: LWR REAR SECT (8’ Bed)....0856-133, 134

                            CHEVY SILVERADO/GMC SIERRA PICKUP: 99-07
KeyParts Model # 0856

18”H x 41 3/8”W  (8.0’ Bed)
BED: LWR FRT SECT....................0856-141, 142

3 13/16”H x 45 11/16”W
ROCKER PNL: (2 DR)....................0856-103, 104

3 7/8”H x 72 5/8”W
ROCKER PANEL............................0856-107, 108

(Extended Cab w/3rd Door)

9”H x 52”W
RCKR PNL: FULL (2 DR)................0856-101, 102

10 1/8”H x 81”W
ROCKER PANEL: FULL.................0856-105, 106

(Extended Cab w/3rd Door)

12 1/2”H x 27”W
DOOR: LOWER SKIN RR DR........0856-173, 174

(Extended Cab)

6 3/4”H x 56 3/4”W
ROCKER PNL: INNER (2DR).........0856-301, 302

11 13/16”H x 89”W
RCKR PNL: FULL (4 DR)................0856-109, 110

(Also Fits:
Extended Cab
w/3rd Door)

CAB CORNER: INNER (Extd Cab)........0856-219

11”H x 81 1/2”W
RCKR PNL: INNER (Extd Cab)......0856-303, 304

CAB FLOOR PANS........................0856-221, 222



3434343434

                   CHEVY S10, GMC S15/SONOMA PICK-UP: 82-93
           CHEVY S10, GMC S15 BLAZER/JIMMY: 85-94

KeyParts Model # 0870
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12 1/2”W x 10 1/2”H
BATTERY TRAY...................................0870-240

HOOD: HINGE (82-93 S-10).......0870-041, 042

BMPR: FRT BRKTS (82-93 S-10)..0870-051, 052

CAB & DOOR SECTION

45 5/8”W x 13 1/4”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN.....................0870-171, 172

26 1/4”W x 10”H
DR: LWR RR SKIN (Blazer 4 DR)..0871-173, 174

FRONT END

51 1/2”W x 25 3/8”H
QTRP: WHL ARCH SECT (Blazer).0870-127, 128

68”W x 27”H
QTRP: CMPLT (Blazer 2 DR).........0871-125, 126

49 1/4”W x 26 3/4”H
WHEEL ARCH: COMPLETE...........0870-125, 126

41 3/4”W x 14 1/4”H
WHL ARCH: UPPER SECT............0870-147, 148

BED SECTION

23”W x 11 1/4”H  (6’ BED)
BED: LOWER FRT SECT............0870-141, 142 20”W x 13”H

QTRP: LWR FRT SECT..................0871-241, 242
(Blazer 2 DR)

36 1/4”W x 17”H
FENDER: INNER  (82-93)..............0871-365, 366

BODY MOUNTS & RAD SUPT (82-93)..0851-909

21 1/2”W x 34 1/2”H   22 1/2”W x 30”H
CAB FLOOR PANS......................0870-221, 222

DOG LEG (Blazer 4 DR).............0871-123, 124

CAB FLOOR: SUPPORTS.............0870-307, 308

43 3/8”W x 4 1/4”H
ROCKER PANEL............................0870-103, 104

50 1/2”W x 10 1/2”H
ROCKER PANEL: FULL.................0870-101, 102

57”W x 4 1/2”H
ROCKER PNL: (Blazer 4 DR).....0871-103, 104      4 1/2”W x 15 3/4”H

CAB CORNER.............................0870-115, 116

     4 3/8”W x 16 1/2”H
CAB CORNER: PLATE................0870-113, 114

19 1/4”W x 11 1/4”H
CAB CRNR: EXTD (Super Cab).....0870-117, 118

(2 & 4 Wheel Drive)

18 1/4”L x 11 1/2”H
QTRP: LWR RR SECT....................0870-137, 138

(w/o Corner) (Blazer)

23 1/2”L x 11 1/2”H
QTRP: LWR RR SECT....................0871-133, 134

(w/Corner) (Blazer)

24”L x 10”H (S-10 7.5’ Bed)
BED: LWR RR SECT (w/Corner)....0870-133, 134
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                         CHEVY S10, GMC S15/SONOMA PICK-UP: 94-04
                  CHEVY S10, GMC S15 BLAZER/JIMMY: 95-05

KeyParts Model # 0872

                   CHEVY S10, GMC S15/SONOMA PICK-UP: 82-93
           CHEVY S10, GMC S15 BLAZER/JIMMY: 85-94

KeyParts Model # 0870
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22 7/16”W x 15 3/4”H  (6’ Bed)
BED: LWR FRT SECT.....................0872-241, 24233 3/4”W x 16”H

WHL ARCH: UPPER SECT............0872-147, 148

BED SECTION (continued)

46 1/16”W x 15 3/4”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN (2 DR) ........0872-171, 172

45 11/16”W x 6 13/16”H
DOOR: INNER BOTTOM (2 DR)....0872-271, 272

11 5/8”H x 20 11/16”W
DOOR: EXTD LWR SKIN (3rd DR)........0872-173

4 7/8”H x 21 5/8”W
DR: EXTD INNR BTTM (3rd DR)..........0872-273

BED SECTION

    5 3/4”W x 14 1/2”H
CAB CORNER.............................0872-115, 116

20 1/2”W x 14 1/2”H
CAB CORNER: EXTD CAB............0872-117, 118

22”W x 16 1/8”H
QTRP: LWR FRT SECT (2 DR)......0872-341, 342

(95-04 Blazer)

CAB SECTION

48”W x 16 1/4”H
BED: FLOOR SECTION......................0870-099

58 1/2”W x 5”H
TAILGATE: PAN (S-10)........................0870-185

53 1/4”W x 8”H
TAILGATE: LWR SECT REPAIR.............0870-186

27”W x 15 1/2”H  (6’ Bed)
BED: LWR RR SECT.......................0872-233, 234

51”W x 6”H
ROCKER PANEL............................0872-103, 104

51”W x 9”H
ROCKER PANEL: FULL.................0872-101, 102

RCKR PNL: FULL EXTD CAB................0872-105
(3rd DR)

RCKR PNL: RR SUPT EXTD CAB........0872-113
(w/3rd DR - Left Only)
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CAB & DOOR SECTION
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27 3/4”W x 30 7/8”H   21”W x 30 7/8”H
CAB FLOOR PANS: FRT SECT.....0810-221, 222

49 1/2”W x 21”H
WHEEL ARCH: SECT (78-95)........0810-125, 126

72”W x 29”H
WHL ARCH: CMPLT (78-95)..........0810-127, 128

51 5/8”W x 4 1/2”H
ROCKER PANEL (Sliding Door)...........0810-110R

23 1/4”W x 7 1/4”H
DR: LOWER SKIN (Front Door).....0810-171, 172

24 1/4”W x 9 3/8”H
QTRP: LWR RR SECT (w/Corner).0810-133, 134

50 1/4”W x 9”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN (Sliding Dr)........0810-174R

21 5/8”W x 3 1/2”H
DR: INNR BOTTOM (Front Dr)......0810-271, 272

23 1/2”W x 7 3/4”H
ROCKER PANEL: FULL.................0810-101, 102

69”W x 11 1/4”H
SIDE PANEL: LOWER FRONT..........0810-109L

14”W x 17 1/2”H
CARGO SECT: RR CORNER.....0810-135, 136

17 1/2”W x 11 1/4”H
SIDE PANEL: LOWER FRONT.............0810-142R

24”W x 4 1/2”H
ROCKER PANEL..................................0810-105L

26”W x 12”H
QTRP: LWR RR  SECT (wo/Corner)...0810-144R

BED SECTIONCHEVY VAN: 71-95
KeyParts Model # 0810

(Right Side Only)

(Right Side Only)

(Left Side Only)

15 1/2”W x 7 1/2”H
REAR LICENSE PLATE FRAME............0849-299

(67-87)

40 1/16”W x 13 3/8”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN (Front Dr)....0812-171, 172

DOOR: LOWER SKIN (Sliding Door)......0812-174

DOOR: FRT HINGED LWR SKIN...........0812-178
(Side Cargo Door)

DOOR: RR HINGED LWR SKIN.............0812-179
(Side Cargo Door)

59 1/4”W x 7 1/4”H
ROCKER PNL: FULL (Sliding Dr)....0812-111, 112

38 3/16”W x 7 7/8”H
ROCKER PANEL: FULL (Frt Dr)....0812-101, 102

BED SECTION            CHEVY EXPRESS, GMC SAVANA VAN: 96-ON
KeyParts Model # 0812

CAB & DOOR SECTION

CARGO & REAR SECTION
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CARGO & REAR SECTION
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41 13/16”W x 15”H
WHEEL ARCH: SECTION...........0812-147, 148

22 7/16”W x 14 3/16”H
QTRP: LWR REAR SECT............0812-133, 134

68 1/2”W x 14 9/16”H
SIDE PANEL: LWR FRT (Left Side)........0812-109

(Long Wheel Base) 13 3/8”W x 15 3/8”H
QTRP: LWR FRT SECT (Right Side).....0812-142

42”W x 8”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN (Sliding Door)....0811-174 44 3/4”W x 12 5/8”H

SIDE PANEL: LOWER FRONT SECT.....0811-10933 1/2”W x 8 1/2”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN (Front Dr).....0811-171, 172

31 3/4”W x 10”H
CARGO DR: LWR SKIN (Rear Dr)..0811-179, 180

ROCKER PANEL: FULL..........................0811-106
(1 PC Front and Sliding Door)

4”H
DR: INNR BOTTOM (Sliding Door).........0811-274

25”W x 12”H
ROCKER PANEL: (Front Dr)...........0811-103, 104

BED SECTION              CHEVY ASTROVAN, GMC SAFARI MINIVAN: 85-05
KeyParts Model # 0811

42”W x 4”H
ROCKER PANEL (Sliding Door)...........0811-110

BED SECTION

ROCKER PANEL....................................0813-105
*Metal Brake Panel (L=R)

14 1/8”W x 19 1/4”H
QTRP: LWR FRONT SECTION.....0813-141, 142

(Long Wheel Base)

85 1/8”W x 8 3/16”H
RCKR PNL: FULL (OE Style).......0813-101, 102

(1 PC Front and Sliding Door)

BED SECTION            CHEVY EXPRESS, GMC SAVANA VAN: 96-ON
KeyParts Model # 0812

51 5/8”W x 5 1/16”H
ROCKER PANEL: (Sliding Door)..0813-111, 112

33 3/4”W x 8 3/16”H
ROCKER PANEL: (Front Door)....0813-103, 104

CHEVY VENTURE, OLDS SILHOUETTE,
                                   PONTIAC TRANS SPORT/MONTANA MINIVAN: 97-05

KeyParts Model # 0813
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32”W x 10”H
BED: RR LWR SECT (8’ Bed).........1980-133, 13457 1/4”W x 23 1/2”H

COMPLETE WHEEL ARCH................1980-127
 (w/Square Fuel Hole) (78-79)

57 1/4”W x 23 1/2”H
WHEEL ARCH: COMPLETE...........1980-125, 126

(LH w/Round Fuel Hole) (73-77)

48”W x 15 3/4”H
BED FLOOR: SECTION.........................1980-099

BED: FRONT LWR SECT................1980-141, 142

40”W x 4”H
ROCKER PANEL............................1980-103, 104

40 3/4”W x 6 1/2”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN..................1980-171, 172

BED SECTIONFORD PICK-UP: 73-79
KeyParts Model # 1980

BUMPERS & FRONT END

BUMPER: REAR  (CHROME) ...........1980-020C
(73-78)

BUMPER: REAR (CHROME) ...........1980-090C
(78-87) (Stepside)

  11 1/2”W x 7 1/4”H
DOOR PILLAR: LWR FRONT..........1980-211, 212

           6”W x 12”H
DOOR PILLAR: LWR REAR............1980-213, 214

       15 5/8”H x 8”W
DOOR PILLAR: UPPER SECT........1980-215, 216

CAB & DOOR SECTION

39”W x 6 1/4”H
FENDER: INNER  REPAIR.............1980-219, 220

FENDER: INNER...........................1980-365, 366

30 1/2”W x 13 3/4”H
CAB CORNER (Super Cab)............1980-117, 118

         17”W x 18”H
CAB CORNER................................1980-115, 116

39 1/2”W x 18”H
WHEEL ARCH: UPPER SECT........1980-147, 148

BED SECTION

20”W x 28”H
CAB MOUNT..................................1979-341, 342

26”W x 32 1/2”H,    23”W x 32 1/2”H
CAB FLOOR PANS........................1980-221, 222

BUMPER: FRT (Chrome) (78-79)....1985-012C
(w/LIC, w/o PAD)

BUMPER: FRT (Chrome) (78-79)....1985-013C
(w/LIC, w/PAD)
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39 1/2”W x 16”H
WHEEL ARCH: UPPER SECT........1981-147, 148

59”W x 23 1/4”H
WHEEL ARCH: COMPLETE........1981-125, 126 48’W x 16”H

BED FLOOR: SECTION......................1981-098
96”W x 28”H

BED FLOOR: SECTION......................1981-099

BATTERY TRAY..................................1981-240 BATTERY TRAY: SUPPORT..................1981-241

BUMPER: REAR (Chrome) ...........1981-020C
(80-86)

BED SECTIONFORD PICK-UP: 80-86
KeyParts Model # 1981

BUMPERS & FRONT END

CAB & DOOR SECTION

27 1/4”W x 16 1/2”H
CAB CORNER: EXTD (Super Cab).......1981-117

26 3/4”W x 17 1/2”H
CAB CORNER: (King Cab)..........1982-117, 118

      17 1/2”W x 17”H
CAB CORNER................................1981-115, 116

   12”W x 6”H
DR PILLAR: RR SECT....................1981-213, 214

   11”W x 8”H
DR PILLAR: FRT SECT...................1981-211, 212

59”W x 23 1/4”H
WHEEL ARCH: COMPLETE................1981-127

(w/Dual Hole)
39 1/2”W x 16”H

BED: LWR RR SECT (8’ Bed)........1981-133, 134

39 3/8”W x 16”H
BED: LWR FRT SECT (8’ Bed)......1981-141, 142

BED SECTION

52”W x 5 1/4”H
ROCKER PANEL: OE Style............1981-101, 102

48 1/2”W x 8 3/4”H
ROCKER PANEL: w/DR POST....1982-101, 102

65”W x 5 1/4”H
RCKR PNL: OE Style......................1981-105, 106

(Super Cab)

47 1/2”W x 4”H
ROCKER PANEL............................1982-103, 104

42”W x 4”H
ROCKER PANEL............................1981-103, 104

28 1/4”W x 20 5/8”H    23”W x 28 1/4”H
CAB FLOOR PANS......................1981-221, 222

CAB FLR: (Weather Strip Channel).........1981-225

42”W x 6”H
CAB FLOOR: OUTER SECT..........1981-223, 224

(Complete w/Weather Strip Channel)

44”W x 11”H
DOOR: INNER BOTTOM...............1981-271, 272

44”W x 9 1/4”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN.....................1981-171, 172
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BUMPER: BRKTS (87-91).............1982-051, 052

41”W x 11 1/2”H   (8’ Bed)
BED: LOWER FRONT SECT..........1982-141, 142

62 3/8”W x 24 1/4”H
WHEEL ARCH: COMPLETE...........1982-125, 126

62 3/8”W x 24 1/4”H
WHEEL ARCH: CMPLT (w/Dual Hole)....1982-127

41 1/4”W x 16 3/8”H
WHEEL ARCH: UPPER SECT.....1982-147, 148

48’W x 16”H
BED FLOOR: SECTION.........................1981-098

96”W x 28”H
BED FLOOR: SECTION.........................1981-099

BUMPER: BRKTS (92-96).............1983-051, 052

30 1/2”W x 9 1/2”H   (8’ Bed)
BED: LOWER REAR SECT.............1982-133, 134

BED SECTION                                             FORD PICK-UP F150/F250 (LD): 87-96, F250 (HD): 87-98
KeyParts Model # 1982

BUMPERS & FRONT END

CAB & DOOR SECTION

BED SECTION

34”W x 9”H
WHEEL ARCH: INNER...................1982-315, 316

   12”W x 6”H
DR PILLAR: RR SECT....................1981-213, 214

   11”W x 8”H
DR PILLAR: FRT SECT...................1981-211, 212

44”W x 11”H
DOOR: INNER BOTTOM...............1981-271, 272

44”W x 9 1/4”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN..................1981-171, 172

42”W x 6”H
CAB FLOOR: OUTER SECT..........1981-223, 224

(Complete w/Weather Strip Channel)

28 1/4”W  x 20 5/8”H     23”W  x 28 1/4”H
CAB FLOOR PANS........................1981-221, 222

48 1/2”W x 8 3/4”H
ROCKER PANEL: w/DR POST.......1982-101, 102

47 1/2”W x 4”H
ROCKER PANEL............................1982-103, 104

RCKR PNL: OE Style......................1982-105, 106
(Super Cab)

27 1/4”W x 16 1/2”H
CAB CORNER: EXTD (Super Cab).......1981-117

26 3/4”W x 17 1/2”H
CAB CORNER: (King Cab).............1982-117, 118

   16 1/2”W x 17”H
CAB CORNER.............................1982-115, 116
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14 3/16”H x 34 1/2”W
WHEEL ARCH: UPPER SECT........1984-147, 148

BED SECTION                           FORD PICK-UP F150/F250 (LD): 97-03, HERITAGE 04
KeyParts Model # 1984

BED: LWR RR SECT (6’5 Bed).......1984-133, 13411 7/8”H x 29 7/8”W
BED: LWR FRT SECT (6’5 Bed).....1984-143, 144

9 1/4”H x 46 1/2”W
ROCKER PANEL (w/Holes)............1984-101, 102

9 1/4”H x 46 1/2”W
ROCKER PANEL (w/o Holes).........1984-105, 106

(97-98 Regular/Super Cab)

HOOD: RAM AIR STYLE (97-04)...........1982-036

14”H x 27”W
CAB CORNER (Extended Cab)............1984-117L

16 5/16”H x 12 1/2”W
CAB CORNER (Regular Cab)........1984-115, 116

DOOR: LOWER SKIN..................1984-171, 172
DR: RR LWR SKIN (Extd Cab)........1984-173, 174

CAB SECTION

BED SECTION

DOOR SECTION

11 3/16”H x 79 1/16”W
RCKR PNL (Extended Cab)............1984-107, 108

(Left Side Only)
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CAB CORNER: w/EXTENSION.....1987-115, 116
(Regular Cab, Crew Cab)

16 1/2”H x 9 1/2”W
CAB CORNER (Super Cab)............1987-117, 118

BED SECTION                      FORD PICK-UP F250/F350/Super Duty: 99-07
KeyParts Model # 1987

10 1/8”H x 7 1/2”W
CAB CORNER: INNER (Ext Cab)...1987-217, 218

9”W x 12”H
DOOR PILLAR: LWR REAR............1987-213, 214

(Super Cab)

14 3/16”H x 42 1/2”W
WHEEL ARCH: UPPER SECT........1987-147, 148 17 1/2”H x 34 1/2”W  (6’5 and 8’0 Bed)

BED: LWR REAR SECT...................1987-133, 134
15 5/8”H x 25 5/8”W  (6’5 Bed)

BED: LWR FRT SECT.....................1987-143, 144

GRILLE: CHROME (w/Billet Insert).......1984-050B
(99-04)

GRILLE: CHROME (w/Mesh Insert)....1984-051M
(99-04)

GRILLE: CHROME (w/Pipe Insert)....1984-052SB
(99-04)

9 5/8”H x 29 9/16”W
ROCKER PANEL (Regular Cab)....1987-101, 102

9 5/8”H x 29 9/16”W
ROCKER PANEL: FRT DOOR........1987-103, 104

(Super Cab, Crew Cab, Excursion)

9 5/8”H x 19 1/16”W
RCKR PNL: RR DR (Crew Cab)....1987-105, 106

7 1/16”H x 24”W
RCKR PNL: RR DR (Super Cab)...1987-107, 108

8 7/16”H x 47 1/2”W
RCKR PNL: INNER (Reg Cab)....1987-301, 302

9 3/4”W x 19 5/8”H
DOOR PILLAR: LWR FRONT..........1987-211, 212

(Excursion)

CAB SECTION

BED SECTION

DOOR SECTION

15 3/4”H x 50”W
DOOR: LOWER SKIN (Frt Dr)........1987-171, 172

(Also Fits Excursion)

11 3/4”H x 22 1/4”W
DOOR: LWR SKIN (Rear Dr)..........1987-173, 174

(Super Cab)

8 1/2”H x 48 3/8”W
DOOR: INNER BOTTOM (Frt Dr)..1987-271, 272

(Also Fits Excursion)

13”H x 35 1/4”W
DOOR: LWR SKIN (Rear Dr)..................1987-175

(Crew Cab)

5 1/4”H x 35”W
DOOR: INNR BTTM (Rear Dr).......1987-273, 274

(Crew Cab)

BILLET INSERT: ALUMINUM..............1984-056G
(99-04)
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20 1/2”W  x 14 15/16”H
CAB CORNER (Super Cab)............1991-117, 118
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BUMPER: FRT BRKT (90-92).......1991-051, 052

7 1/2”W  x 14 15/16”H
CAB CORNER ................................1991-115, 116

44 11/16”W  x 10 5/8”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN.....................1991-171, 172

BED SECTIONFORD RANGER PICK-UP: 83-92
KeyParts Model # 1990

10 1/4”W  x 18 1/2”H
CAB CORNER............................1990-115, 116

20 1/2”W  x 11 1/4”H
CAB CORNER: EXTD (Super Cab).......1990-117

WHEEL ARCH: UPPER SECT......1991-147, 148

BED: LWR REAR SECT (6’ Bed)....1991-133, 134

BUMPER FRONT BRKTS..............1992-051, 052
(93-95)

BED SECTIONFORD RANGER PICK-UP: 93-05
KeyParts Model # 1991

49 3/4”W
RCKR PNL: OE Style......................1990-101, 102

66 3/4”W
RCKR PNL: OE Style......................1990-105, 106

(Super Cab)

43 1/2”W x 13 1/4”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN.....................1990-171, 172

CAB SECTION

BED SECTION

29 1/2”W  x 10”H
BED: LOWER FRONT SECT.......1990-141, 142

(7.5’ Bed)

BED: LOWER FRONT SECT..........1991-141, 142
(6’ Bed)

39 1/2”W x 11 1/2”H
WHL ARCH: UPR SECT (83-88)....1990-147, 148

45 1/2”W  x 26”H
WHL ARCH: CMPLT (83-88)..........1990-125, 126

WHL ARCH: UPR SECT (89-92)....1990-145, 146

21 1/2”W  x 28 1/2”H
CAB FLOOR PANS......................1990-221, 222

32”W  x  9 3/4”H
BED: REAR LOWER SECT.............1990-133, 134

(7.5’ Bed)

BED: REAR LOWER SECT.............1991-131, 132
(6’ Bed)
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59”W x 23 1/4”H
WHL ARCH: CMPLT (80-86)..........1981-125, 126

(Alter Fuel Hole to Fit)

QTRP: COMPLETE (87-96)...........1986-129, 130
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BED SECTIONFORD BRONCO: 78-79
KeyParts Model # 1980

48 1/2”W x 8 3/4”H
ROCKER PANEL: w/DR POST.......1982-101, 102

47 1/2”W x 4”H
ROCKER PANEL............................1982-103, 104

42”W x 4”H
ROCKER PANEL............................1981-103, 104

52”W x 5 1/4”H
RCKR PNL: OE Style (80-86).........1981-101, 102      11”W  x 8”H

DOOR PILLAR: LWR FRT SECT....1981-211,  212

    12”W  x 6”H
DOOR PILLAR: LWR RR SECT......1981-213, 214

CARGO SECTION

44”W  x 11”H
DOOR: INNER BOTTOM...............1981-271, 272

44”W x 9 1/4”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN.....................1981-171, 172

28 1/4”W  x 20 5/8”H    23”W  x 20 1/2”H
CAB FLOOR PANS........................1981-221, 222

BED SECTIONFORD BRONCO: 80-96
KeyParts Model # 1986

CAB & DOOR SECTION

39 1/2”W x 16”H
WHL ARCH: UPR SECT (80-86)....1981-147, 148

57 1/4”W x 23 1/2”H
COMPLETE WHEEL ARCH................1980-127

 (w/Square Fuel Hole) (1978-79)

48”W x 15 3/4”H
BED FLOOR: SECTION.........................1980-099

40”W x 4”H
ROCKER PANEL............................1980-103, 104

40 3/4”W x 6 1/2”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN..................1980-171, 172

  11 1/2”W x 7 1/4”H
DOOR PILLAR: LWR FRONT..........1980-211, 212

           6”W x 12”H
DOOR PILLAR: LWR REAR............1980-213, 214

       15 5/8”H x 8”W
DOOR PILLAR: UPPER SECT........1980-215, 216

39”W x 6 1/4”H
FENDER: INNER  REPAIR.............1980-219, 220

FENDER: INNER...........................1980-365, 366

39 1/2”W x 18”H
WHEEL ARCH: UPPER SECT........1980-147, 148

20”W x 28”H
CAB MOUNT..................................1979-341, 342

26”W x 32 1/2”H,    23”W x 32 1/2”H
CAB FLOOR PANS........................1980-221, 222



4545454545

F
O

R
D

 S
U

V
’s

             12”H
QTRP: LWR REAR SECT...............1992-133, 134

             11”H
QTRP: LWR FRONT SECT............1992-141, 142

FORD BRONCO II: 84-90
KeyParts Model # 1992

QTRP: COMPLETE........................1992-129, 130

48”W x 29”H
WHL ARCH: CMPLT (w/Dr Lip)......1992-125, 126

BED SECTION                                          FORD EXPLORER: 91-01, MERCURY MOUNTAINEER: 97-01
KeyParts Model # 1995

14”H x 14”W
DOG LEG (4 DR).........................1995-121, 122

(91-01 Explorer/Mountaineer)
NOTE: Drill Moulding Holes for 97-01

13”H x 13”W
DOG LEG (4 DR).........................1995-123, 124

QTRP: COMPLETE (4 DR).........1995-125, 126
                              (91-94)

13”H
QTRP: LWR RR SECT (4 DR)........1995-133, 134
                              (91-94)

43 1/2”W x 13 1/4”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN.....................1990-171, 172

21 1/2”W x 28 1/2”H
CAB FLOOR PANS........................1990-221, 222

66 1/8”W x 3 1/2”H
RCKR PNL: (4 DR).........................1995-103, 104

(91-01 Explorer/Mountaineer)

RCKR PNL: FULL (4 DR)................1995-101, 102
(91-94)

67”W x 9 3/4”H
TAILGATE: LOWER PANEL.................1986-180

           12”H
QTRP: LWR FRT SECT (87-96).....1986-141, 142

           11”H
QTRP: LWR RR SECT (87-96).......1986-133, 134

11 3/4”W x 10 5/8”H
QTRP: LWR RR CRNR (80-86)....1986-135, 136

BED SECTIONFORD BRONCO: 80-96
KeyParts Model # 1986

CARGO SECTION (continued)

49 3/4”W
ROCKER PANEL: OE Style............1990-101, 102

62 3/8”W x 24 1/4”H
WHL ARCH: w/o DR Lip (87-96)...1982-125, 126

64”W  x 31”H
WHL ARCH: w/DR Lip (87-96).......1986-125, 126

41 1/4”W x 16 3/8”H
WHL ARCH: UPR SECT (87-96)....1982-147, 148



4646464646

F
O

R
D

 V
A

N
S 66”W x 15”H

SIDE PANEL: LOWER FRONT SECT...1970-109L

17 3/4”W  x 14 3/4”H
QTRP: LOWER FRONT SECT.............1970-142R

50”W x 11”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN (Sliding Door)...1970-174R

34”W x 5 1/4”H
ROCKER PANEL............................1970-103, 104

25 1/4”W x 10 3/4”H
DR: LWR SKIN (Side Dbl Door)...........1970-178R

18 1/2”W  x 12 1/4”H
QTRP: LOWER REAR SECT..........1970-143, 144

11 3/4”W  x 19”H
CARGO SECT: RR CORNER.........1970-135, 136

11 3/4”W  x 23”H
CARGO SECT: EXTD RR CRNR...1970-137, 138

28 1/8”W  x 13 1/4”H
CARGO SECT: RR DOOR SKIN....1970-179, 180

DR: INNER BTTM (Side Rear Dr).......1970-278R

36 7/8”W x 9 3/4”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN (Frt Dr)........1970-171, 172

69”W x 26 3/4”H
WHEEL ARCH: COMPLETE...........1970-125, 126

24”W x 23”H,  16 1/2”W x 23”H
CAB FLOOR PANS........................1970-221, 222

CAB & DOOR SECTION

BED SECTIONFORD VAN: 75-91
KeyParts Model # 1970

CARGO & REAR SECTION

(Right Side Only)

(Left Side Only)
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ROCKER PANEL: FULL (Sliding Dr)....1972-110R

RCKR PNL: FULL (Frt Dr)...............1972-101,102

35 1/2”W x 14”H
WHEEL ARCH: UPPER SECT......1972-147,148

QTRP: RR LWR SECT (LWB)......1972-133, 134SIDE PANEL: LWR FRONT SECT........1972-109L

QTRP: RR LWR  SECT (SWB)........1972-131, 132

36 13/16”W x 10 5/8”H
DOOR: LWR SKIN (Frt Dr)..............1972-171, 172

31 3/4”W x 4 3/4”H
DOOR: INNR BTTM (Rr Cargo Dr)....1972-279

29”W x 4 3/4”H
DOOR: INNR BTTM (Rr Cargo Dr)......1972-280

8 7/8”H x 34 1/4”W
DOOR: LWR SKIN (Rr Cargo Dr)........1972-179

8 7/8”H x 28 3/4”W
DOOR: LWR SKIN (Rr Cargo Dr)........1972-180

QTRP: FRT LWR  SECT (LWB)........1972-142R

11 1/16”H x 30 7/16”W
DR: LWR SKIN FRT (Side Hinged)........1972-178

30 3/8”W x 4 7/16”H
DR: INNR BTTM FRT (Side Hinged).....1972-278

25 1/2”W x 4 9/16”H
DR: INNR BTTM RR (Side Hinged).......1972-277

CAB & DOOR SECTION

BED SECTIONFORD VAN: 92-ON
KeyParts Model # 1972

CARGO & REAR SECTION

11 1/16”H x 30 7/16”W
DR: LWR SKIN REAR (Side Hinged).....1972-177

BUMPER: REAR STEP.....................1972-091B
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DOOR: LOWER SKIN (Frt Dr)........1973-171, 172

BED SECTIONFORD WINDSTAR MINIVAN: 99-03
KeyParts Model # 1973

84 1/2”W x 5 1/2”H
ROCKER PANEL.................................1973-105U

*Metal Brake Panel (L=R)

8 1/2”W x 12 1/2”H
QTRP: LWR FRT SECT..........................1973-109

*Metal Brake Panel

54 1/4”W x 27”H
QTRP: LWR SECT (Long Style).....1971-125, 126

(Extended Model)

40 7/8”W x 27”H
QTRP: LWR SECT (Short Style).....1971-127, 128

(Shorter Model)

BED SECTIONFORD AEROSTAR MINIVAN: 86-97
KeyParts Model # 1971

40 3/4”W x 11”H
DOOR: LWR SKIN (Frt Dr)..............1971-171, 172

49 1/4”W x 15 1/4”H
LEFT SIDE LOWER PANEL.................1971-109L

43 3/4”W x 11”H
DOOR: LWR SKIN (Sliding Door).........1971-174R

39 5/8”W x 5”H
ROCKER PANEL: BACK PLATE..........1971-303L

39 1/2”W x 6 1/2”H
ROCKER PANEL (Frt DR)..............1971-103, 104

80”W x 5 1/2”H
ROCKER PANEL: FULL......................1971-106R

(1 PC Front and Sliding Door)

40 5/8”W x 5 1/2”H
ROCKER PANEL (Sliding Door)...........1971-110R

(Left Side Only)

86 7/16”W x 9 1/8”H
RCKR PNL: FULL (OE Style)........1973-101, 102

(1 PC Front and Sliding Door)

42 1/2”W x 10 1/4”H
RCKR PNL: FULL (Sliding Door)..1973-111, 112

43 11/16”W x 8 1/16”H
RCKR PNL: FULL (Front Door)....1973-103, 104
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22”W x 16”H
BED: LWR FRT SECT (72-80)........1580-241, 242

(Ramcharger)

22”W x 15”H
BED: LWR RR SECT (72-80)..........1580-137, 138

(Ramcharger)

61”W x 30”H
WHL ARCH: CMPLT (81-93)..........1581-125, 126

31 1/2”W x 16”H
WHL ARCH: UPR SECT (81-93)....1581-147, 148

41 1/4”W x 20 1/4”H
WHL ARCH: UPR SECT (72-80)....1580-147, 148

BED SECTIONDODGE PICK-UP: 72-93
KeyParts Model # 1580

42”W x 5”H
ROCKER PANEL............................1580-103, 104

46”W x 5 1/4”H
ROCKER PANEL: OE Style............1580-101, 102

43 1/2”W x 15 3/4”H
BED: LWR FRT SECT (72-80)........1580-141, 142

(8’ Bed)

27”W x 14 5/8”H
BED: LWR RR SECT (72-80)..........1580-133, 134

(8’ Bed)

    10 1/2”W x 19”H
CAB CORNER................................1580-115, 116 29”W x 29”H             29”W x 29”H

CAB FLOOR PANS........................1580-221, 222

20”W x 10”H
CAB FLR: OUT REAR SECT..........1581-223, 224

CAB SECTION

BED SECTION
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CAB SECTION

43”W x 18 1/2”H
WHEEL ARCH: UPPER SECT........1582-147, 148 21 3/4”W x 15 1/2”H  (6.5’ Bed)

BED: LWR FRT SECT.....................1582-141, 142

26 1/2”W x 14 3/4”H  (6.5’ Bed)
BED: LWR RR SECT.......................1582-133, 134

BED: LWR FRT SECT.....................1582-241, 242 BED: LWR RR SECT.......................1582-233, 234

      9 1/16”W x 23 5/8”H
FENDER: LWR REAR SECT..........1582-167, 168

BED SECTION                                     DODGE PICK-UP: 1500 94-01, 2500/3500 94-02
KeyParts Model # 1582

ROCKER PANEL: FULL.................1582-101, 102

CAB CORNER................................1582-115, 116

CAB CORNER: EXTD..................1582-117, 118

49 3/4”W x 5 1/2”H
DOOR: INNER BTTM (Frt Dr)........1582-271, 272

(Reg Cab and Extd Cab w/o 3rd DR)

53 1/2”W x 15”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN.....................1582-171, 172

(Reg Cab and Extd Cab w/o 3rd DR)

DR: LWR FRT SKIN (Club Cab).....1582-173, 174
(w/3rd DR) 29”W x 8 7/8”H

DR: LWR RR SKIN (Club Cab)......1582-175, 176
(w/3rd DR)

DOOR SECTION

BED SECTION

    45 1/4”H x 17 1/2”W    46 5/8”H x 17 1/2”W
CAB FLOOR: EXTD INNR SECT...1582-221, 222

BED SECTION                              DODGE PICK-UP: 1500 02-O8, 2500/3500 03-08
KeyParts Model # 1583

(8.0’ Bed) (8.0’ Bed)

39 3/8”W x 15 1/2”H
WHEEL ARCH: UPPER SECT........1583-147, 148 26 7/8”W x 13 3/8”H

BED: LWR RR SECT (6’ Bed).........1583-133, 134
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ROCKER PANEL: FULL.................1586-101, 102
WHEEL ARCH: UPPER SECT........1586-147, 148

BED SECTION    DODGE DAKOTA PICK-UP: 97-04
KeyParts Model # 1586

CAB CORNER (Standard Cab).......1586-115, 116

31”W x 14 3/16”H
CAB CORNER (Club Cab)..............1586-117, 118

CAB CORNER................................1585-115, 116

42 1/2”W x 17 1/4”H
WHEEL ARCH: UPPER SECT........1585-147, 148

ROCKER PANEL: FULL.................1585-101, 102
23 1/4”W x 13”H  (7.5’ Bed)

BED: LWR FRT SECT.....................1585-141, 142

27 1/2”W x 13”H  (7.5’ Bed)
BED: LWR REAR SECT...................1585-133, 134

BED SECTION    DODGE DAKOTA PICK-UP: 87-96
KeyParts Model # 1585

DOOR: LWR SKIN (Frt Dr)..............1585-171, 172

34 1/4”W x 5 1/4”H
ROCKER PANEL............................1590-103, 104

BED SECTIONDODGE D-50 PICK-UP: 79-86
KeyParts Model # 1590
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41”W x 6”H
ROCKER PANEL............................1575-103, 104 42”W x 16”H

SIDE PANEL......................................1575-109L

36 1/2”W x 9”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN...........................1575-171L

41 1/2”W x 9 1/2”H
DOOR: LWR SKIN (Sliding Door).........1575-174R

36 1/8”W x 18 7/8”H
DOOR: LWR SKIN (Sliding Door).........1576-173L

7 3/4”H x 47 1/4”W
ROCKER PANEL: FULL.................1576-103, 104

11 1/8”H x 37 1/2”W
DOOR: LWR SKIN (Sliding Door).........1576-174R

DOG LEG (SWB)............................1576-121, 122

11 5/8”H x 39 5/8”W
DR: LOWER SKIN (Frt Dr)..............1576-171, 172

BED SECTIONDODGE VAN: 71-97
KeyParts Model # 1570

54”W x 31”H
WHL ARCH: CMPLT (71-77)..........1570-125, 126

      15”W x 16”H
REAR CORNER (71-77).............1570-135, 136

24”W x 10”H
ROCKER PANEL............................1570-103, 104

9 1/2”H x 25”W
DR: LOWER SKIN (Front Door)...........1570-172R

22 7/8”W x 5 1/4”H
DR: INNER BOTTOM (Frt Dr).......1570-271, 272

70”W x 10”H
ROCKER PANEL (Side Dbl Dr)............1570-110R

73”W x 14 1/2”H
SIDE PANEL: LOWER FRONT.............1570-109L

DR: FRT  INNR BOTTOM (71-86)......1570-276R
(Cargo Door)

16”H x 9 1/8”W                                                DODGE CARAVAN/VOYAGER/TOWN&COUNTRY MINIVAN: 96-00
KeyParts Model # 1576

BED SECTION                                                DODGE CARAVAN/VOYAGER/TOWN&COUNTRY MINIVAN: 84-95
KeyParts Model # 1575

6 1/2”H x 48”W
ROCKER PANEL (Sliding Door).............1576-110

*Metal Brake Panel
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18”W x 10 1/2”H
QTRP: LWR RR SECT (4 DR)........0482-133, 134

5 1/2”W x 21”H
QTRP: DOG LEG.............................0482-123, 124

                 33 1/2”W x 8 1/2”H
QTRP: REAR LWR SECT................0482-131, 132

(w/Dog Leg)

ROCKER PANEL: OE Style............0483-101, 102

49”W x 22”H
QTRP: COMPLETE (2 DR).............0482-129, 130

DR: LOWER SKIN (Frt Dr)..............0483-171, 172

WHL ARCH:  UPPER SECT...........0483-121, 122
(w/Dog Leg)

BED SECTION

QTRP: REAR LOWER SECT..........0481-133, 134

66”W x 5”H
ROCKER PANEL............................0481-107, 108

(Cherokee/Wagoneer)

           JEEP CHEROKEE/WAGONEER: 62-83
KeyParts Model # 0481

BED SECTION          JEEP CHEROKEE: 84-01, WAGONEER: 84-96
KeyParts Model # 0482

BED SECTIONJEEP GRAND CHEROKEE: 93-98
KeyParts Model # 0483

64”W x 6”H
RCKR PNL: OE Style......................0482-101, 102

(2 or 4 DR)

6”H x 50 3/4”W
RCKR PNL: BACKING PLATE........0482-301, 302

39 1/2”W x 10 1/2”H
DOOR: LOWER SKIN.....................0482-171, 172

18”W x 10 1/2”H
DOOR: LWR RR SKIN (4 DR).........0482-173, 174

18 5/16”W x 30 1/2”H    19 11/16”W x 29 3/16”H
CAB FLOOR PANS: FRONT..........0482-221, 222

25 3/16”W x 33 1/8”H    22 13/16”W x 33 1/2”H
CAB FLOOR PANS: REAR............0482-223, 224
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TRUCK COWL & RAM AIR STYLE HOODS
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CHEVY PU/////GMC PU: 73-80
CHEVY BLAZER/////SUBURBAN: 73-80

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0850-035

CHEVY PU/////GMC PU: 88-98, 99-02 CK Series,
SUBURBAN/////TAHOE/////BLAZER/////YUKON 92-99

RAM AIR Style
Part # 0852-037

CHEVY PU/////GMC PU: 88-98, 99-02 CK Series,
SUBURBAN/////TAHOE/////BLAZER/////YUKON 92-99

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0852-036

CHEVY PU/////GMC PU: 81-87
CHEVY BLAZER/////SUBURBAN: 81-91

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0851-035

CHEVY SILVERADO: 99-02 (fits 99-00 HD)
TAHOE/////SUBURBAN: 00-06 (except 01-02 HD)

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0856-035

CHEVY PU/////GMC PU: 88-98, 99-02 CK Series,
SUBURBAN/////TAHOE/////BLAZER/////YUKON 92-99

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0852-035

1st Design

CHEVY SILVERADO: 99-02 (fits 99-00 HD)
TAHOE/////SUBURBAN: 00-06 (except 01-02 HD)

RAM AIR Style
Part # 0856-039

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0849-035

CHEVY PU: 69-72

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0849-034

CHEVY PU: 67-68

These Hoods are made from top quality
steel which meets or exceeds
the original OEM standards.

The Hoods are handled & shipped
carefully with protective foam inserts

in double thick-wall boxes.

2nd Design
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TRUCK COWL & RAM AIR STYLE HOODS

These Hoods are designed to provide
sharp eye-catching body lines,

curves, and contours.

The Hoods are produced under the
rigid guidelines of ISO 9001

international standards.

CHEVY SILVERADO: 03-06 (except 05-06 1500 HD, 2500, 3500)
CHEVY AVALANCHE: 02-06 (without body side cladding)

RAM AIR Style
Part # 0856-043

CHEVY AVALANCHE: 02-06 (with body side cladding)

RAM AIR Style
Part # 0856-042

CHEVY SILVERADO: 03-06 (except 05-06 1500 HD, 2500, 3500)
CHEVY AVALANCHE: 02-06 (without body side cladding)

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0856-038

CHEVY AVALANCHE: 02-06 (with body side cladding)

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0856-037

CHEVY COLORADO/////GMC CANYON: 04-06

RAM AIR Style
Part # 0856-041

CHEVY COLORADO/////GMC CANYON: 04-06

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0856-040

GMC SIERRA: 99-06 (fits HD)
GMC YUKON/////YUKON XL: 00-06

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0856-036
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Photo A Photo B

KeyParts Hoods add style to any truck!
PHOTO A) This shows a plain gray 2006 CHEVY
Colorado Crew Cab with the OEM hood that came
standard with the vehicle at the time of purchase.

PHOTO B) Shown here is the same vehicle with
a KeyParts COWL Style hood added to the ve-
hicle and replacing the OEM hood. As you can
see, the fit is clean and well matched to the truck.

NOTE: The KeyParts hood has not yet been
painted to match the truck color.
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TRUCK COWL & RAM AIR STYLE HOODS

CHEVY S-10/////GMC S-15: 82-93
CHEVY BLAZER/////GMC JIMMY: 83-94

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0870-035

CHEVY S-10/////GMC S-15: 82-93
CHEVY BLAZER/////GMC JIMMY: 83-94

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0870-037

4” High Cowl

CHEVY S-10/////GMC S-15: 94-03
CHEVY BLAZER/////GMC JIMMY: 95-05

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0872-035

1st Design

CHEVY S-10/////GMC S-15: 94-03
CHEVY BLAZER/////GMC JIMMY: 95-05

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0872-036

2nd Design

CHEVY S-10/////GMC S-15: 94-03
CHEVY BLAZER/////GMC JIMMY: 95-05

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0872-037

FORD PU: 97-99, F150: 97-04
FORD EXPEDITION: 97-02

RAM AIR Style
Part # 1982-036FORD

TRUCK
HOOD

Photo A Photo B

KeyParts Hoods add style to any truck!
PHOTO A) This shows a plain white 1999 FORD
F150 Regular Cab with the OEM hood that came
standard with the vehicle at the time of purchase.

PHOTO B) Shown here is the same vehicle with
a KeyParts RAM AIR Style hood added to the
vehicle and replacing the OEM hood. As you can
see, the fit is clean and well matched to the truck.

NOTE: The KeyParts hood has not yet been
painted to match the truck color.

4” High Cowl

CHEVY S-10/////GMC S-15: 94-03
CHEVY BLAZER/////GMC JIMMY: 95-05

RAM AIR Style
Part # 0872-038
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Body Parts & Panels for Trucks, Vans, and SUV’s

AUTO Models
1964-2005

CHEVY, FORD, DODGE,
PLYMOUTH, OLDS, BUICK

Also: Import Models

AUTO Models
1964-2005

CHEVY, FORD, DODGE,
PLYMOUTH, OLDS, BUICK

Also: Import Models
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WHEEL ARCH.............................1512-125, 126

DODGE DART: 64-66
KeyParts Model # 1512

PLYMOUTH DUSTER: 70-76
KeyParts Model # 1510

QTRP: LWR RR  SECT................1510-133, 134

PLYMOUTH BARRACUDA: 70-74
KeyParts Model # 1541

QTRP: LWR RR  SECT................1541-133, 134

DODGE CHARGER: 68-70
KeyParts Model # 1521

QUARTER PNL: REAR...............1521-129, 130
(NOTE: Cut Marker Hole By Application)

DODGE CHALLENGER: 70-74
KeyParts Model # 1560

34 1/2”W x 14”H
QTRP: LOWER RR  SECT..........1560-133, 134

QTRP: LWR RR  SECT...............1512-133, 134

QUARTER PNL: FULL REAR........0819-129, 130

CHEVY EL CAMINO: 78-87
KeyParts Model # 0819

12”H x 35 3/16”W
QTRP: RR LWR  SECT...................0819-133, 134

DOG LEG....................................0823-121, 122

BUICK REGAL/CENTURY: 97-05
KeyParts Model # 0823

ROCKER PANEL........................0823-103, 104

CHEVY NOVA: 66-67
KeyParts Model # 0832

QUARTER PNL: FULL REAR........0832-129, 130

GENERAL MOTORS: Buick, Chevy

CHRYSLER: Dodge, Plymouth

CHEVY CAVALIER: 95-05
KeyParts Model # 0822

ROCKER PANEL (2 DR).............0822-107, 108
ROCKER PANEL (4 DR).............0822-105, 106
QTRP: FRT LWR SECT (2DR)....0822-141, 142
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AUTO MODELS: IMPORTED

FORD TAURUS: 86-91
KeyParts Model # 1950

   9”W x 12”H
DOG LEG (4 DR).........................1950-123, 124

FORD MUSTANG: 79-86
KeyParts Model # 1903

COMPLETE FLOOR SECT.........1903-221, 222

FORD: Mustang, Focus, Taurus

91-96 BUICK PARK AVENUE/ULTRA,
OLDS REGENCY

92-99 BUICK LeSABRE, OLDS 88,
PONTIAC BONNEVILLE

ROCKER PANEL............................0706-103, 104

GM AUTO ROCKER PANELS: Chevy, Olds, Buick, Pontiac

CHEVY CORSICA

72”W x 4”H
RCKR PNL: 87-96..........................0820-103, 104

CHEVY CAMARO

59”W x 8”H
RCKR PNL: 67-69..........................0802-103, 104

PONTIAC GRAND PRIX

RCKR PNL: 97-03 (2 DR)...........0830-101, 102

RCKR PNL: 97-03 (4 DR)................0830-105U
*Metal Brake Panel (L=R)

FORD CHROME BUMPERS: Mustang

1964-1966
BUMPER: FRONT...............................1904-010C
BUMPER: REAR..................................1904-020C

1967-1968
BUMPER: FRONT...............................1905-010C
BUMPER: REAR..................................1905-020C

1969-1970
BUMPER: FRONT...............................1906-010C
BUMPER: REAR..................................1906-020C

1971-1973
BUMPER: FRONT...............................1907-010C
BUMPER: REAR..................................1907-020C

Triple-Nickel Chromed Steel

FORD FOCUS: 98-04
Part # Description
25-32-00-1 ROCKER PANEL LH 3DR
25-32-00-2 ROCKER PANEL RH 3DR
25-32-01-1 ROCKER PANEL LH 4DR
25-32-01-2 ROCKER PANEL RH 4DR
25-32-58-1 RR WHEEL ARCH LH 4DR H/B
25-32-58-2 RR WHEEL ARCH RH 4DR H/B
25-32-58-3 RR WHEEL ARCH LH WGN
25-32-58-4 RR WHEEL ARCH RH WGN
25-32-58-5 RR WHEEL ARCH LH 4DR SDN
25-32-58-6 RR WHEEL ARCH RH 4DR SDN
25-32-59-1 RR WHEEL ARCH LH 2DR/3DR
25-32-59-2 RR WHEEL ARCH RH 2DR/3DR

OLDS CUTLASS Supreme Coupe

61 1/2”W x 3 1/2”H
RCKR PNL: 88-97 (2 DR)...........0720-103, 104

OLDS CIERA

72”W x 6 1/4”H
RCKR PNL: 85-94 (4 DR)...........0722-103, 104

CHEVY BERETTA

67 1/4”W x 5 5/8”H
RCKR PNL: 88-95.......................0821-103, 104

CHEVY CAMARO

64 5/8”W x 6 3/4”H
RCKR PNL: 70-81..........................0804-103, 104

CHEVY CAVALIER

60 5/8”W x 6 3/4”H
RCKR PNL: 88-94 (4 DR)...........0822-101, 102

CHEVY CAVALIER

64 5/8”W x 6 3/4”H
RCKR PNL: 88-94 (2 DR)...........0822-103, 104
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CHEVY CAMARO: 82-92

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0806-035

CHEVY CAMARO: 82-92

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0806-036

4” High Cowl

CHEVY CHEVELLE, El CAMINO: 66

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0815-035

CHEVY CHEVELLE, El CAMINO: 66

SS Style
Part # 0815-036

CHEVY CHEVELLE, El CAMINO: 67

SS Style
Part # 0815-037

CHEVY CHEVELLE, El CAMINO: 67

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0815-038

CHEVY CHEVELLE: 69, El CAMINO: 68*-69
*(Will Fit 68, if 69 Hinges are Used)

SS Style
Part # 0816-036

CHEVY CHEVELLE: 69, El CAMINO: 68*-69
*(Will Fit 68, if 69 Hinges are Used)

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0816-035

CHEVY CAMARO: 67-69

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0803-036

CHEVY Z28: 67-69

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0803-035

4” High Cowl
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MUSCLE CAR COWL, RAM AIR, S.S. STYLE HOODS

CHEVY MALIBU: 78-83,  El CAMINO: 78-87

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0821-035

CHEVY MONTE CARLO: 81-88

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0820-035

CHEVY NOVA: 62-65

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0831-035

CHEVY NOVA: 66-67

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0832-035

CHEVY NOVA: 68-72

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0833-037

PONTIAC FIREBIRD: 67-69
PONTIAC FIREBIRD (Hood Louver Inserts): 67-69

400 Style
Part # 0823-035

FORD MUSTANG (Flex Body): 87-93

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 1910-035

CHEVY NOVA: 73-74

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0834-035

CHEVY NOVA: 68-72

COWL INDUCTION Style
Part # 0833-036

CHEVY NOVA: 68-72
*(Base/SS - Drill Holes for SS Louvers)

*SS Style
Part # 0833-035

4” High Cowl

400 Style
Part # 0823-040
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BMW: 3 Series
Part # Description
                1991-1997
00-60-01-1 ROCKER PANEL LH 4DR
00-60-01-2 ROCKER PANEL RH 4DR

HONDA: CIVIC
Part # Description
                1988-1991
29-09-00-1 ROCKER PANEL LH Hatchback
29-09-00-2 ROCKER PANEL RH Hatchback
29-09-01-1 ROCKER PANEL LH Sedan
29-09-01-2 ROCKER PANEL RH Sedan
29-09-58-1 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH Sedan
29-09-58-2 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH Sedan
29-09-59-1 RR WHL ARCH LH 2DR Hatchback
29-09-59-2 RR WHL ARCH RH 2DR Hatchback

1992-1995
29-11-18-1 FRT DOORSKIN FULL LH Sedan
29-11-18-2 FRT DOORSKIN FULL RH Sedan
29-11-58-1 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH 4DR
29-11-58-2 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH 4DR
29-11-59-1 RR WHL ARCH LH 2DR Hatchback
29-11-59-2 RR WHL ARCH RH 2DR Hatchback
                1996-2003
29-36-58-1 RR WHL ARCH LH 4DR Hatchback
29-36-58-2 RR WHL ARCH RH 4DR Hatchback
29-36-59-1 RR WHL ARCH LH 3DR Hatchback
29-36-59-2 RR WHL ARCH RH 3DR Hatchback

HONDA: ACCORD
Part # Description
                1986-1989
29-20-01-1 ROCKER PANEL LH 4DR
29-20-01-2 ROCKER PANEL RH 4DR
29-20-58-1 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH 4DR
29-20-58-2 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH 4DR
29-20-59-1 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH 2DR
29-20-59-2 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH 2DR
                1990-1993
29-21-58-1 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH Sedan
29-21-58-2 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH Sedan
                1994-1997
29-22-58-1 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH Sedan
29-22-58-2 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH Sedan

MAZDA: 626
Part # Description
                1993-1997
34-39-01-1 ROCKER PANEL LH
34-39-01-2 ROCKER PANEL RH

SUBARU: LOYALE
Part # Description
                1985-1994
67-06-01-1 ROCKER PANEL LH Sedan/Wagon
67-06-01-2 ROCKER PANEL RH Sedan/Wagon
67-06-58-1 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH 4DR
67-06-58-2 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH 4DR

SUZUKI SIDEKICK/GEO TRACKER:
Part # Description
                1989-1998
68-20-00-1 ROCKER PANEL LH 2DR
68-20-00-2 ROCKER PANEL RH 2DR

SUZUKI SWIFT/GEO METRO (FIREFLY):
Part # Description
                1989-1994
68-11-00-1 ROCKER PANEL LH 2/3DR
68-11-00-2 ROCKER PANEL RH 2/3DR
68-11-01-1 ROCKER PANEL LH 4DR
68-11-01-2 ROCKER PANEL RH 4DR
68-11-59-1 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH 3DR
68-11-59-2 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH 3DR

TOYOTA: CAMRY
Part # Description
                1987-1991
81-52-58-1 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH Sedan
81-52-58-2 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH Sedan
                1992-1996
81-53-58-2 RR WHL ARCH RH  Sedan/Wagon
81-53-58-1 RR WHL ARCH LH  Sedan/Wagon

TOYOTA: COROLLA
Part # Description
               1984-1987 (FWD)
81-73-58-1 RR WHL ARCH LH Sedan/Liftback
81-73-58-2 RR WHL ARCH RH Sedan/Liftback

1988-1992
81-10-01-1 ROCKER PANEL LH Sedan/Wagon
81-10-01-2 ROCKER PANEL RH Sedan/Wagon
81-10-58-5 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH  Sedan
81-10-58-6 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH  Sedan
81-11-58-1 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH Liftback
81-11-58-2 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH Liftback

1993-1997
81-12-01-1 ROCKER PANEL LH 4DR
81-12-01-2 ROCKER PANEL RH 4DR
81-12-58-1 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH Sedan
81-12-58-2 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH Sedan
81-12-58-3 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH Wagon
81-12-58-4 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH Wagon

IMPORT PARTS: BMW, HONDA, NISSAN, SUBARU, TOYOTA, VOLKSWAGON, VOLVO
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TOYOTA: CRESSIDA
Part # Description
                1989-1992
81-52-58-1 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH
81-52-58-2 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH

VOLKSWAGON: GOLF/JETTA
Part # Description
                1985-1992
95-21-58-1 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH 4DR
95-21-58-2 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH 4DR
95-21-59-1 WHEEL ARCH LH 2DR
95-21-59-2 WHEEL ARCH RH 2DR
                1993-1999 (Old Style)
95-22-01-1 ROCKER PANEL LH 4DR
95-22-01-2 ROCKER PANEL RH 4DR
95-22-58-1 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH 4DR
95-22-58-2 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH 4DR
                1999-2004 (New Style)
95-23-01-1 ROCKER PNL LH 4DR
95-23-01-2 ROCKER PNL RH 4DR

VOLKSWAGON: GOLF/GTI
Part # Description
                1993-1999 (Old Style)
95-22-00-1 ROCKER PANEL W/EXT LH 2DR
95-22-00-2 ROCKER PANEL W/EXT RH 2DR
95-22-59-1 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH 2DR
95-22-59-2 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH 2DR
                1999-2004 (New Style)
95-23-00-1 ROCKER PNL LH 2DR
95-23-00-2 ROCKER PNL RH 2DR
95-23-58-1 REAR WHL ARCH LH 4DR
95-23-58-2 REAR WHL ARCH RH 4DR
95-23-59-1 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH 2DR
95-23-59-2 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH 2DR

VOLVO: 140/240 Series
Part # Description
                1967-1993 (140/240)
90-25-00-1 ROCKER PANEL LH 2DR/4DR
90-25-00-2 ROCKER PANEL RH 2DR/4DR
                1975-1993 (240)
90-30-58-3 REAR WHEEL ARCH LH 4DR
90-30-58-4 REAR WHEEL ARCH RH 4DR
90-30-59-5/6 SPARE TIRE WELL
90-25-74-3 FRONT FLOOR PAN LH
90-25-74-4 FRONT FLOOR PAN RH
90-25-76-3 REAR FLOOR PAN LH
90-25-76-4 REAR FLOOR PAN RH

NISSAN: PICKUP TRUCK (King Cab)
Part # Description
                1986-1997
16-43-00-1 ROCKER PANEL LH
16-43-00-2 ROCKER PANEL RH
16-44-59-1 WHEEL ARCH LH
16-44-59-2 WHEEL ARCH RH

TOYOTA: PICKUP TRUCK
Part # Description
                1989-1996
81-04-00-1 ROCKER PANEL LH
81-04-00-2 ROCKER PANEL RH
81-04-59-1 WHEEL ARCH LH
81-04-59-2 WHEEL ARCH RH
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The “KeyParts” Advantage

Quality Assurance:
KeyParts are manufactured under the rigid guidelines of Interna-
tional ISO 9001 Standards in modern high-tech production plants.
Most other manufacturers don’t follow these quality standards guide-
lines or use old technology.
Advantage: Top quality production process is maintained.
Engineering Design:
KeyParts stamping forms are engineered & produced to the precise
specifications of the original part or design. Strict computer-checked
interface tolerances are adhered to without exception.
Many others are manufactured to be simply “close-enough” using
only human inspection requiring the end-user to make parts fit.
Advantage: Superior fitting parts with consistency maintained.
Die Stamping:
KeyParts are die-stamped to exactly match the characteristics such
as body lines/definition of the original equipment manufacturer’s
(OEM) part. The presses and forms are continually monitored for
stress, position, pressure, and accuracy at each stage. Some other
manufacturers don’t practice these rigid procedures.
Advantage: Makes installation accurate, quick & easy.
Steel Gauge:
KeyParts uses the highest gauge steel possible with each part.
These meet or exceed the gauges of the OEM parts.
Alot of other manufacturers use lighter gauges of steel to save on
costs but can cause installation issues.
Advantage: No buckling, warping, wrinkling, or stress lines.

Product Testing:
KeyParts are tried and tested on actual vehicles until both the “me-
chanical” and “visual” fit are correctly produced.
Some manufacturers claim to test directly on vehicles but merely
perform visual tests or use photo references.

Advantage: No worries about how the part will actually fit or
whether contour & body curves line up from a visual perspective.

KeyParts Research and Development
The KeyParts that are manufactured get determined through an intensive process. The process begins with obtaining an OEM Truck cab or
bed, a body in the case of Vans and SUV’s.  A vehicle study is performed to not only determine where it is rusting, but where it will continue
to rust as the area spreads over the lifetime of the Truck, Van or SUV. After the problem areas are identified, the vehicle section is reverse
engineered and a part is carefully designed with critical dimensions. A physical part is then cut-out of the actual OEM vehicle as a visual
reference for test-fitting and used to acquire a 3D scan image of the part. The image used with CAD (computer-aided design) will then be
applied to the production of the die and tooling equipment to ensure the accuracy of part dimensions, body lines, and contours. Upon completion
of production equipment, sample parts are produced and test-fitted onto actual vehicles for both appearance and proper fit. At this point, the
test-fit process continues until an accurate part is assured wherby it will go into manufacturing production after a final series of cross-checks.

Remember, not all parts need to replace the entire OEM section. In many cases we offer several non-OEM options. For instance, on truck
bedsides depending upon your need and the extent of the problem - you can purchase the entire OEM replica bedside or non-OEM full wheel
arch section, partial wheel arch section, or just the front/rear bed sections. In defining the problem areas, we offer parts that replace an entire
OEM section or simply offer a lower-cost solution to just the trouble areas.

To achieve a level of quality that is equal to or better than the OEM body section of the vehicle that is being repaired - we only use 19 gauge
or higher steel for our panels. The highest grade steel available is used for our parts as well. Furthermore, our plants use “all-steel” dies and
tooling which produces cleaner body features and enables us to use a thicker gauge of steel. Additionally, our chief parts designer has over
30 years of experience in the vehicle body parts field and has designed most of the high quality custom-formed parts we produce and sell
today.

KeyParts State-of-the-Art Factory Technology
From AutoCAD design development to computer-driven robotic production equipment, the factories that produce our KeyParts use the latest
advancements in technology to design, develop, and manufacture the finished product. Most of these facilities have been built within the last
5 years and long after the worldwide technology boom which allowed production plants to be constructed with technology in mind. New
robotic equipment for stamping/tooling/finishing, laser guidance, and plasma-cutting provides for a level of stricter tolerances and accuracy.
With these factory innovations, it enables us to use high-grade steel of heavier gauge than many other manufacturers. This all equates to
making a superior quality part for our customers. Our catalog photos are “crystal” clear, because they don’t have any flaws to hide!
See how many other manufacturers offer the same visual references or part displays.

Tooling:
KeyParts duplicate the OEM flanges, lips, and other connections to
minimize installation problems. There are no rough or jagged edges
on non-OEM parts. Necessary specs are laser measured.
Many other parts from different manufacturers require the end-user
to deal with rough or jagged edges.

Advantage: No major installation or safety issues and virtually no
hand-tooling work required.

Fitting:
KeyParts designs accurately fit the vehicle area of repair with no
body fit adjustments necessary. No press brake formation is used.
The majority of others require some bending, forming, and/or  ma-
nipulation of the part.
Advantage: No installation adjustments or hand-beating needed.

Overlapping:
KeyParts are made to not only cover the typical rust area but to
extend beyond that area to insure a clean repair and allow enough
overlapping metal to connect with the existing vehicle structure be-
fore welding.
Alot of other designs do not cover enough overlap allowing adjacent
rust areas to migrate over to the repaired section with time.
Advantage: No concerns about impending rust migration.
Finishing:
PAINTED PARTS - KeyParts uses the latest Electro-Deposit Primer
(EDP) finish process, subjecting the parts to a heavy coating of high
quality black primer upon being thoroughly cleaned and prepped.

CHROMED PARTS - KeyParts uses a Triple Nickel chrome process
which is the most proven available. It provides a durable finish with
deep reflective properties.
Other manufacturers fail to clean the parts properly before applying
primer or just leave the steel unprotected altogether.

Advantage: No primer flaking, no oil residue, and minimal scuffing
of the surface required prior to installation.




